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1 Acknowledgment

I would like to express my sincere thanks to all zoos and institutions keeping greater one-horned
rhinoceroses in providing me with the necessary information needed for updating the International Studbook
2014. All data until 31.12.2014 are included in this studbook.

On 31st of December 2014, 207 (105.100.2) animals were living in 73 zoological institutions worldwide. The
age distribution is healthy, with 6.4 animals born in 2014.

Despite the fact that 1215 poached rhino bodies were recovered in South Africa in 2014, Nepal has proven
unique during the poaching crisis: the country has gone three years without losing a rhino to poachers. A
new survey in Nepal counted 645 one-horned rhinos (Rhinoceros unicornis), up from 375 animals ten years
ago and 534 animals in 2011. This represents a rise of 72 percent over the last ten years, an impressive feat
given that the world's rhinos are facing a savage poaching crisis.

In India, over 25 rhinos were poached, mainly in Kaziranga National Park.

If you are interested to read more rhino related news, please check out the following webpages:

www.rhinos.org
www.savetherhino.org

www.stoprhinopoaching.com

oy

Dr. Friederike von Houwald
International Studbook Keeper for greater one-horned rhinoceros
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2 Biological Data

Present distribution India (Assam, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh), Nepal
Population status Vulnerable, CITES Appendix |

Habitat Riverine grasslands of the Terai and Brahmaputra basins
Food

Greater one-horned rhinos feed predominantly on grass, but are known to consume a wide range of other
plants, such as leaves, branches, shrubs, cultivated crops and fruits. In addition, the rhinos frequently visit
areas rich in minerals.

Behaviour
Social groupings
Adult males and adult females without calves live mostly solitarily. Males defend loosely defined territories,

which can overlap with territories of other males. The strongest male usually has the best food area. As
territories depend strongly on the availability of food, they change during the different seasons.

A female and a calf stay together at least, until the calf reaches the age of 3 - 4 years. Female calves are
tolerated for a longer period, whereas young bulls leave the mother and form loose ‘boy groups’. Females
wander loosely between the territories of the bulls and mate usually with the strongest one.

Short-term aggregations

The most common aggregations occur in mud wallows. As rhinos graze in the morning and afternoon, they
use the hottest time of the day to submerge in wallows or water. At those places, rhinos seem to be more
tolerant against each other. After wallowing they separate again. During the monsoon the water level is
rising to extreme levels. Although adults as well as young animals are good swimmers, it often occurs that
calves are separated from their mothers.

Reproduction

Birth weight in captivity: 64.5kg (44 - 91kg)
Gestation length in captivity: 479.1 days (425-496 days)
Oestrus cycle in captivity: 30-45 days

Interbirth interval in the wild: 34 - 50 months

Interbirth interval in captivity: 32.6 months

Sexual maturity: Females: 4 — 6 years
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Males: 7 - 10 years
First reproduction in captivity: Male of known age: 6 years, 3 months, 24 days

Female: 4 years and 7 days

Mating takes place throughout the year (wild) and there is no specific calving season.

A calf drinks on average 20 - 30 litres of milk per day. The milk is very rich in lactose and low in fat. On
average a calf gains 1 - 2kg weight per day. Calves suckle for a long period (up to 20 months) but do start
feeding on roughage at an early age (3 months).

Sizes and weights

Body weight in the wild: Up to 2000kg
Body weight in captivity: Males: 1800 - 2300kg
Females: 1500 - 2100kg
Shoulder height in the wild: 150 - 180cm, with males being taller
Shoulder height in captivity: Males up to 195cm, females up to 172cm
Head-body-length: Between 3 -4m (with captive animals usually
being taller and larger than wild animals).
Horn length in captivity: Typically between 20 — 60cm
Longevity

Animals in captivity live on average up to 40 years, maximum recorded age is 45 years.
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3 Status and Conservation

The greater one-horned rhinoceros is listed by the IUCN red list as vulnerable.

Currently they can be found in seven Indian National Parks and Wildlife Sanctuaries in Assam, West Bengal,
Uttar Pradesh, as well as in two National Parks and one Wildlife Sanctuary in Nepal: Chitwan, Bardia and
Suklaphanta.

Current numbers (census in India 2012 / 2013) mention a few more than 2800 individuals and Nepal has just
reported that 634 GOHs live in Nepal.

Despite rising numbers, the poaching threat for all rhino species continues. The following illustrations were
taken from https://www.savetherhino.org/rhino_info/poaching_statistics

The graph below illustrates the dramatic rise in poaching numbers throughout the past years. The statistic
refers to African rhinos only.
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The map below shows the numbers of living rhinoceros species and it becomes clearly evident that the most
threatened rhinoceros species are Asian rhinoceroses.
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In contrast to all other rhinoceros species, the Indian or greater one-horned rhinoceros has done rather well.
Excellent news came from Nepal, where the government has reported a further increase in the country's
greater one-horned rhino population!

The new figures show that the rhino population in Nepal’s Terai Arc Landscape has increased 21% in the
past four years.
There are now 645 rhinos there, compared to the 2011 estimate of 534.

This means that Nepal's rhino population now stands the highest they've been since the early 1950's
showing decades of conservation success for the species. (cited from
https://www.savetherhino.org/latest_news/news/1288_rhino_population_increase_in_nepal)

The following information were obtained from the 2014 Year End Report from the International Rhino
Foundation: http://www.rhinos.org/annual-reports

In 2014, only one greater one-horned rhino was killed in Assam’s Manas National Park, bringing the number
of rhinos killed in Manas to eight since reintroduction efforts began under Indian Rhino Vision 2020 in 2008.
Ten calves were born during the same period. The last translocation, four rhinos from Kaziranga National
Park, took place in March 2012, and several orphaned calves rescued by the Centre for Wildlife
Rehabilitation and Conservation (CWRC) have been released to large enclosures within the park since that
time. Due to a political insurgency movement, credited with poaching the last two animals lost, no additional
translocations to Manas are planned until the situation subsides and security issues are resolved.

In November 2014, the Government of Assam, the IRF, WWF, the IUCN Conservation Breeding Specialist and
Asian Rhino Specialist Groups convened a meeting in Guwahati, Assam, to develop population models for
IVR 2020 to try to tackle the problem. The workshop was developed to review progress with IRV 2020
translocations to-date (a) discussing and determining the real numbers needed for the long-term success

7
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of the IRV 2020, taking into account our experience in Manas with poaching losses; (b) modeling predicted
population growth rates and the numbers of rhinos needed to make translocations a success; and (c)
discussing ways to ameliorate known threats as well as unforeseen events. The workshop focused primarily
on Manas and Burachapori, but other areas also were discussed and modeled.

Manas is not the only area hit by poaching. The trend for poaching in Assam from 1985 — 2013 is not
dissimilar to what we have seen in Africa during the same time frame, particular the recent escalation.
Between 1985 and 1995, poaching in Assam was quite high, ranging between 52 — 24 cases per year. From
1995 until 2003, poaching leveled almost down to just 5 incidents. From 2003 onwards until today, numbers
rose again up to 41 incidents in 2013.

Plans for Phase Il of IRV 2020 are moving forward. At least six greater one-horned rhinos from Kaziranga NP
will be moved to the Laokhowa-Burachapori Wildlife Sanctuary by the end of 2015 (this had to be delayed
because of onset of the rainy season). IRV partners are approaching this translocation a bit differently;
animals will spend at least 6 — 10 months in bomas at the release site before being released into the
sanctuary. Boma construction is almost completed. As part of the preparation for the translocations, with
funding from Save the Rhino, IRF has provided a grant to Aaranyak, an Assamese NGO, to create a small-
grants program for small, local NGOs in the area to create community development, awareness, and
livelihoods programs.

For futher information, please visit:

www.rhinos.org
www.savetherhinos.org

There is a lot of information available on both homepages concerning rhino conservation and other thorny
issues.

And if any zoo or safari park would like to participate in conservation activities / in situ projects, please do
not hesitate to contact:

Susie Ellis, Executive Director of the International Rhino Foundation: s.ellis@rhinos.org
Cathy Dean, Execute Director of Save the Rhino International: Cathy@savetherhino.org
Friederike von Houwald, EAZA Rhino TAG Chair: vonhouwald®zoobasel.ch
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4. Demographic and Genetic Analysis

4.1. Demographic analysis

As of 31 December 2014, the International Studbook listed 207 (105.100.2) greater one-horned (GOH) or
Indian rhinoceroses in 73 institutions.

Table 1 Distribution of the worldwide captive living population (living on 31.12.2014) of GOH

Region N Nr. institutions
Total 105.100.2  (207) 73
Europe 31.34 (65) 24
EEP 33.36 (69) 25
SSP 41.43 (84) 31
N. America 38.41 (79) 29
Australia 1.1 (2) 1
Albustan 21 i (3)
Asia 33.23.2 (58) 18
India 23.16.2 (41) 1
Japan 6.3 (9 3
Nepal 1.1 (2) 1
Singapore 1.2 (3) 1
Thailand 0.1 m 1
China 1.0 )] 1

The age structure, illustrated in Figure 1, of the captive greater one-horned rhinoceros population is healthy.
There are almost as many males as females living with a slight bias towards males. At the end of 2014, a
total of 105 males and 100 females were living. In the past years, an almost even number of males and
females have been born.
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Figure 1 Age pyramid of the captive populations of the greater one-horned rhinoceros
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Figure 2 Census of the greater one-horned population

The graph clearly shows a continuous rise of the population. The number of males and females is almost
equal.
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Figure 3 Seasonality in birth

The slight seasonality in birth may be attributed to the difficult time for some zoos in allowing their rhinos to
mate during winter.
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Figure 4 Age-specific rates of fecundity (Mx)

It illustrates the onset of fecundity (females can start at the age of 3 -4 years, males at the age of 6-7) and
the end of fecundity (females stop at the age of around 30, males almost 10years later).
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Figure 5 Reproductive value (Vx)

It supports the figure earlier and highlights the peak of reproduction between the age of 4 / 8 (females /
males) and 16 / 20 (females / males).
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Model Qx

Males
m— Famalas

Figure 6 Mortality (Qx)

It can be noticed that the mortality rate of the first 30days stands at 19% (including both sexes). Comparing
data from 2011 with data from 2014, it can be noticed that this mortality rate has decreased from 22,7% to
19%. Research in this matter is necessary as it is assumed that mainly behavioural aspects and animal
management play an important role.
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Figure 7 Survivorship (Lx)

In general it can be said that there are no major death rates recorded apart from the above mentioned
juvenile mortality. The average age of zoo Indian rhinos ranges for females at 22 years (Lx = 0.5) and males
at 18 years (Lx = 0.5).

13
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Table 2 Summary Statistics

Population Size 105.100.2 = 209
Life expectancy from birth to death 21.6 years

30 day mortality 0.19 (N=315)
25% live to 34.2 years

10 % live to 42.5 years

Oldest living 45.3 (ID:45) years
A 1.021

Table 3 Genetic Summary

Founders 40
Potential (additional) Founders 20
Living Animals 207
Living Descendants 175,50
% Ancestry Known 100%
% Ancestry Certain 100%
Gene Diversity 0.9570
Population Mean Kinship 0.0430
Gene Value 0.9582
Founder Genome Equivalents 11.63
Founder Genomes Surviving 26,37
Potential Gene Diversity 0.9903
Mean Inbreeding 0.0373
Ne/N 0.4256
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5 Abbreviations

Sex
F =female
M = male

U = unknown sex

Parents
WILD = Animal has been captured from the wild
UNK = Captive born animal, but the identification of the parents (or sire / dam) is impossible

Breeder Name

Assam = animal born in Assam, including the Kaziranga NP

Kaz = animal born in Kaziranga NP

Nepal = animal born in Nepal

India = animal born on the Indian subcontinent, including Nepal

The breeder name shows the name of the place where an animal was born or captured. The following letter
or number indicates the sequences of birth or capture.

For example:

Kaz 5 = the 5th animal captured in the Kaziranga Reserve (as often animals are reported, that have been
captured years ago, the number unfortunately does no longer correspond with a certain year / time)

Basel 28 = the 28th animal born in Basel Zoological Garden

Status

B = Birth

P = Purchase

L =Loan

R = Return from loan

D = Donation
T=Trade

0 = Owner
REL = Release

15
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6.1 Birth in 2014

Dat es: Between 01/01/2014 and 31/12/2014

Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | LocallD |Birth Oigin |Country | Nane
496 M 31 Jan 2014 117 266 KANAZAWA Captive Born JAPAN CHAMP
497 M 25 Feb 2014 351 346 SD- WAP 614063 Captive Born U.S A PARVESH
498 F 2 Feb 2014 345 409 PLZEN 316404 Captive Born CZECH REP MARUSKA
499 F 5 Jun 2014 414 241 BUFFALO ML4025 Captive Born U.S A MONI CA
500 M 21 Jun 2014 125 375 OKLAHOMA 774511 Captive Born U.S A RUPERT
501 F 1 Aug 2014 351 372 SD- WAP 614395 Captive Born U. S A PETUNI A
502 M 31 Aug 2014 364 264 W LDS 114073 Captive Born U. S A

503 M 23 Cct 2014 335 374 WARSAW S7177 Captive Born POLAND BYS
504 F 27 Cct 2014 123 204 STUTTGART 9960 Captive Born GERMANY SAVI TA
505 M 27 Nov 2014 351 410 SD- WAP 614524 Captive Born U. S A Khagendr a

TOTALS: 6.4.0 (10)

6.2 Deaths in 2014

Dat es: Between 01/01/2014 and 31/12/2014

Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
160 M 23 Jun 1989 70 128 KANPUR 23 Jun 1989 0307 Birth Rohi t
~ Jan 2014 Deat h
[Death by: O her/Unknown + Unknown + Respiratory f New grow hs/cancer f Necropsy not received]
179 M ~ May 1990 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ~ 1990 NONE Capture Pradeep
ASSAM 20 Aug 1990 ____ Transfer
SEPAHI JAL 20 Aug 1990 RH-1 Transfer
~ Jan 2014 Deat h
[Death by: Infection associated + Unknown { Cardiovascul ar f Bacterial + Necropsy not received]
189 F 25 Dec 1991 69 79 TORONTO 25 Dec 1991 27199 Birth Ni kki
CI NCI NNAT 22 Aug 1994 194156 Transfer
W LDS 2 May 2001 101005 Transfer
CI NCI NNAT 5 Apr 2005 194156 Transfer
3 Jul 2014 Deat h
[Deat h by: Unknown neans]
217 M ~ Mar 1978 W LD WLD ASSAM P ~ 1979 NONE Capture Shi va
ASSAM 24 Apr 1979 1000043 Transfer
VEERVATA 4 Mar 1985 ML Transfer
DELHI 21 Aug 2013 10009 Transfer
18 Jun 2014 Deat h

[Death by: O her/Unknown + Bury + Unknown (after necropsy) + Necropsy not received]

TOTALS: 3.1.0 (4)

Z00 Basel
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6.3 Moves in 2014

International Studbook Greater One-horned or Indian Rhinoceros

Dat es: Between 01/01/2014 and 31/12/2014

Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
180 M 27 Jan 1990 26 29 SD WAP 27 Jan 1990 690037 Birth Juanpur
ROLLING H 6 Apr 1995 950030 Transfer
BATONROUG 14 Nov 1996 7914 Transfer
19 Jun 1997 7914 Transfer
METROZOO 1 CQct 2003 Y3MD35 Transfer
LOMRY 1 Apr 2014 103162 Transfer
254 M 27 Jul 1998 53 131 NY BRONX 27 Jul 1998 981132 Birth Arjun
LONRY 13 Jun 2001 101460 Transfer
ROCKTON 11 Mar 2014 _ Transfer
329 M 17 Sep 2003 190 209 SD WAP 17 Sep 2003 603410 Birth Sabar i
M CANCPY 29 Apr 2008 ____ Transfer
CALGARY 16 Jun 2014 109243 Transfer
449 M 25 May 2011 156 159 PATNA 25 May 2011 R-PAT-20 Birth VI RAT
MYSORE 20 Jul 2014 MD1123 Transfer
452 F 31 Jul 2011 166 226 BERLIN TP 31 Jul 2011 M)4896 Birth ARUNA
NYI REGYHA 23 Cct 2014 ML3103 Transfer
457 F 29 Dec 2011 273 271 METROZOO 29 Dec 2011 11M131 Birth Anal a
BATONROUG 17 Jun 2014 10752 Transfer
472 M 25 Dec 2012 335 374 WARSAW 25 Dec 2012 S6946 Birth BYS
LA TESTE 2 Cct 2014 RU1014 Transfer
479 F 11 May 2013 156 159 PATNA 11 May 2013 R-PAT-23 Birth DOLLY
MYSORE 20 Jul 2014 MD1124 Transfer
506 ? ~ Jan 2014 W LD W LD JALDAPARA ~ 1 Cct 2014 NONE Capture
CALCUTTA ~10 Cct 2014 Transf er

TOTALS: 5.3.1 (9)

Z00 Basel
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7 Appendix | — International Studbook Population

Dat es: Before 31/12/2014

International Studbook Greater One-horned or Indian Rhinoceros

Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Name | Breeder #
1 M ~ 1959 W LD WLD ASSAM P ?2?2?? NONE Capture Kasi ASSAM 1
ASSAM ~ 1965 Transfer
MYSORE 24 Apr 1965 _ Transfer
30 Apr 1979 Deat h
2 F ?2??? W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ?2??? NONE Capture Kamal a Rani KAZ 1
SH P 15 May 1948 _ Transfer
CHI CAGOBR 21 Jun 1948 20037 Transfer
6 May 1968 Deat h
3 M ?2?2?? W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ~ 1948 NONE Capture Kashi Ram KAZ 2
CHI CAGOBR 21 Jun 1948 20035 Transfer
13 Nov 1970 Deat h
4 F 16 May 1948 W LD 2 SHP 16 May 1948 Birth KAZ 3
16 May 1948 Deat h
5 M ???2? W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ???2? NONE Capture  Gadadhar KAZ 4
BASEL 30 May 1951 510001 Transfer
25 Nov 1964 Deat h
6 M ~ 1949 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ??2? NONE Capture  Tony KAZ 33
ROVA 5 Sep 1951 _ Transfer
28 Feb 1983 Deat h
7 F ~ 1951 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ???? NONE Capture Joynot hi KAZ 5
BASEL 8 Jul 1952 520016 Transfer
10 Nov 1983 Deat h
8 F ~ 1950 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ??2?? NONE Capture Mohi ni KAZ 34
WH PSNADE 16 Jul 1952 2139 Transfer
LONDON RP 24 May 1974 5424 Transfer
AVSTERDAM 26 Apr 1976 Transf er
25 Apr 1985 Deat h
9 F ~ 1949 W LD WLD ASSAM P ~ 1949 NONE Capture Kanakl ot a KAZ 35
PHI LADELP 17 Jun 1953 100248 Transfer
SD- WAP 7 Dec 1976 101985 Transfer
12 May 1977 Deat h
10 M ???2? W LD W LD ASSAM P ??2? NONE Capture  Billy/Kanakb ASSAM 5
PH LADELP 14 Sep 1955 100249 Transfer
6 Jan 1996 Deat h
11 F ~ 1954 W LD W LD ASSAM P ??7? NONE Capture  Rani ASSAM 6
MYSORE 4 Aug 1956 560003 Transfer
7 May 1992 Deat h
12 M ~ 1950 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ??7? NONE Capture  Mony KAZ 6
TRIVANDRU 29 May 1956 Transf er
16 Feb 1987 Deat h
13 M ~ 1946 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ?2?2?? NONE Capture Mbhan KAZ 36
VWHI PSNADE 7 Aug 1947 2138 Transfer
7 Mar 1961 Deat h
14 M 14 Sep 1956 5 7 BASEL 14 Sep 1956 560017 Birth Rudr a BASEL 1
M LWAUKEE 20 Jul 1959 202 Transfer
6 Feb 1987 Deat h
15 F 29 Cct 1957 13 8 WH PSNADE 29 Cct 1957 2140 Birth Mohi ni j a VH P 1
M LWAUKEE 20 Jul 1959 203 Transfer
24 Jun 1975 Deat h
16 F ~ 1956 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ??7? NONE Capture  Nepali Il KAZ 7
HAMBURG 11 Aug 1957 __ Tr ansfer
BASEL 21 Sep 1962 620020 Transfer
HAMBURG 28 May 1963 __ Tr ansfer
BASEL 3 Nov 1965 620020 Transfer
HAMBURG 13 Apr 1966 __ Transfer

Z00 Basel
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Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Mool a

Arjun

Tarun

Mani k

Laui e/ Rani

Tamao

Sneha

Shi vaj

Padmi ni Jr.

Lasa

Khunl ai

Raj kunmar i

Jaypuri

Deepal i Sr.

Mris

Gauhat i

Mohan jr

Nanda

BASEL 2

KAZ 8

ASSAM 30

VWH P 2

KAZ 37

KAZ 38

CALC 3

KAZ 39

KAZ 41

BASEL 3

BASEL 4

GAUH 1

GAUH 2

KAZ 40

BASEL 5

KAZ 9

BASEL 6
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

48

49

50

51

52

53

Z00 Basel

11

22

13

27

23

15

27

30

16

Jun

Jul

My

Dec

Feb

Apr

Apr

Jul

Jan

Jan

Apr

1965

1967

1966

1967

1967

1967

1967

1968

1962

1969

1969

1967

1968

1969

1964

1971

1967

1971
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W LD

22

W LD

18

18

W LD

18

W LD

18

18

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

33

14

W LD

21

W LD

16

W LD

17

11

W LD

17

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

43

15

11

BASEL
STUTTGART

ASSAM P
LOSANGELE

TOKYOTANVA

NEPAL
BERLIN TP

HAVBURG

NEPAL
BERLIN TP

BASEL
STUTTGART

MYSCORE
BERLIN TP

KAZI RANGA
DELHI

BASEL
HOUSTON

BASEL
HOUSTON
BROVWNSVI L
LOSANGELE

ASSAM P
ASSAM
LOSANGELE

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
OVAHA

NEPAL
METROZOO
NZP- WASH
YULEE
METROZOO

W LD

METROZOO
PHI LADELP
NY BRONX
METROZOO
NY BRONX
METROZOO

DELH
V\HI PSNADE

M LWAUKEE

MYSORE
GEL SNKRKN

11
11

P

22
20
13

24
23

28
10

30
30

16
28

Jul 1973
Cct 1973
Jul 1992

~ 1965
Feb 1966
May 2001

Jun 1967
Jun 1967

2?27
Aug 1966
Jan 1967

Apr 1967
Apr 1983
Jun 1985
Jan 1994
Jun 1999

Jul 1967
Sep 1968
Jan 1994
Feb 1994

???2?
Aug 1967
Cct 2003

Dec 1967
Jun 1969
Feb 1997

Feb 1968
Apr 1971
Dec 1996

2?77
Mar 1968
Nov 1984

Apr 1969
oct 1970
Feb 1971

oct 1969
oct 1970
Apr 1972
Nov 1974

Dec 1967
Dec 1967
Nov 1969
Nov 1988

Jul 1968
Jul 1968
Jan 1970
Jan 1970

??7?

Apr 1970
Jun 1998
Jun 2003
Mar 2006
Jan 2013

~ 1970
Jun 1970
Apr 1987
Nov 1988
Mar 1990
May 1996
oct 1996
Jul 2003

Jan 1971
Feb 1973
Nov 2008

Jan 1967
Jan 1967

Apr 1971
Aug 1975

650024
1784

NONE
01743

670021
297
@429

NONE
M0120

670022
2005

NONE
1000012
92900

NONE
1000014

NONE
107
113332
Y34302
107

Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Her man

Kanchi

Shita

Pandur

Kumar i

Puri

Mysore

Rangi / Rong

Rued

Rhonda

Radha

Got angi

Mohan

Shant i

Roopa

ASSAM 7

TOKYO 1

NEPAL 1

HAMB 2

BASEL 7

NEPAL 2

BASEL 8

MYSO 1

KAZ 10

BASEL 9

BASEL 10

ASSAM 8

KAZ 42

NEPAL 3

NEPAL 4

DELH 1

MLW1

MYSO 2
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54

55

56

57

58

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

Z00 Basel

16

11

24

12

25

20

30

23

Jul

Aug

Aug

Sep

Nov

Sep

Dec

Jun

Jan

Jan

My

1971

1971

1971

1971

1971

1972

1975

1951

1965

1973

1973

1973

1973

1974

1974

1974

1974

1959

1969

1933
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18

18

18

24

76

18

22

18

19

24

18

34

17

25

77

31

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

21

W LD

W LD

28

25

34

TORONTO
NY BRONX

STUTTGART

BASEL
ANTVEERP
PLANCKNDL

BASEL

ASSAM
NAGOYA

HYDERABAD

BERLI NZOO
AMSTERDAM
WHI PSNADE

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
MYSORE

ASSAM P
VEERVATA

NEPAL
OVAHA

ASSAM P
ASSAM
NAGOYA

TOKYOTAVA
AMSTERDAM

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
NY BRONX

ASSAM P
ASSAM
NY BRONX

BASEL

NZP- WASH
NY BRONX
TORONTO
YULEE

ASSAM
KANPUR

STUTTGART
GELSNKRKN
SAO PAULO

NEPAL
BEI JI NG

ASSAM P
ASSAM
ANTVEERP
PLANCKNDL

NEPAL

24
17

12

25

4
15
23

28
23

14
14

20
12
24

14
30

21
30
12

30

16
13

23

5
23
31
13

15
12

30
23
24
16

Jun 1976
May 1990
Jun 2012

Jul 1971
Jul 1971

Aug 1971
Sep 1972
Nov 1978
Dec 2011

Aug 1971
Feb 1996

Sep 1971
oct 1974
Jul 2008

Nov 1971
Aug 1983

Apr 1972
Jun 1973
Apr 1976
oct 2002

~ 1980
Jan 1980
Jan 1985
Aug 2002

??2?
Apr 1952
Sep 1980

???2?
Sep 1966
Feb 1975

~ 1974
Jan 1974
Cct 1974
Feb 2001

Dec 1973
Dec 1978
May 1989

Aug 1973
Jan 1975
Jul 2004

~ 1973
Jun 1973
Jan 1975
Jul 1996

Jan 1974
Jan 1974

Jan 1974
Cct 1975
Jun 1989
Apr 2006

May 1974
Mar 1977

Dec 1974
Nov 1976
Cct 1977
Jun 1997

???2?
Jul 1959
Nov 1978

??7??

Jul 1970
Mar 1971
Nov 1978
Cct 1988

??7??

7720
901264

3383

710026
V6235
184003

710027

1000021
10331

NONE

NONE
1000025
10332

3423
M78029

NONE
1000024
751511

NONE
1000022
751512

740028

100859
01821
24640

Y64305

1000027
0301

NONE
1000019
MA769
184002

NONE

Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture

STUTT 1

Zut uma/ Tut unBASEL 11

Tanaya

Sanver

Raj esh

Kumar

Muni ya

Laci t

Ti ny

Jaya

BASEL 12

GAUH 3

BER-Z 1

KAZ 13

ASSAM 11

NEPAL 5

ASSAM 10

Ar-3 SaitaroTOKYO 2

Mayang Kumar KAZ 14

Radha

Patrick

Lachi t

Nabob

Xi angka

Yassam

Harry

KAZ 15

BASEL 13

WASH 1

GAUH 4

STUTT 2

NEPAL 6

ASSAM 33

NEPAL 24
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Z00 Basel

24

19

10

18

26

18

21

26

16

13

Mar

Jul

Cct

Feb

Mar

Cct

Sep

Jan

Jul

Aug

2?7?27

1953

1962

1963

1975

1975

1975

1969

1948

1976

1976

1976

1977

1978

1978

1979

~ Nov 1976

~21

Apr

1978

13 Sep 1979
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18

18

18

26

41

18

18

32

W LD

W LD

41

W LD

W LD

W LD

29

11

W LD

31

56

29

34

56

31

34

ST LOU' S

W LD
MADRAS

ASSAM P
ASSAM
HYDERABAD

KAZI RANGA
HYDERABAD

SD- WAP

MYSORE
GELSNKRKN
TORONTO

BASEL
PHI LADELP

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
BROWNSVI L

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM

BERLI NzGO
OKLAHOVA
NY BRONX

BASEL
GELSNKRKN
KOLN

SD- WAP

STUTTGART
DVURKRALV
S| NGAPORE

BASEL
PHI LADELP
NY BRONX
M LWAUKEE
W LDS

BASEL

BERLI NZOO
OKLAHOVA
LOSANGELE
SD- WAP

ASSAM P
LUCKNOW

ASSAM P
ASSAM
LUCKNOwW

ASSAM P
ASSAM
LUCKNOW

STUTTGART

19
31

28
28
16
19

24
17

13

Jan 1934
Dec 1961

2?27
Jun 1953
Jun 1980

Jun 1962
Aug 1962
Jun 1964
Aug 1983

2?27
Jun 1968
Aug 1983

Mar 1975
Mar 1975

Jul 1975
Jun 1976
Apr 1979
Jul 2007

Cct 1975
Nov 1979
Jul 2011

2?27

Jun 1971
Sep 1973
Dec 1973

Cct 1958
Cct 1958
Cct 1964

Feb 1976
Jul 1981
Dec 1983
Jun 2000

Jan 1978

act 1982
act 1991
May 1996
Dec 2011

750029
100925

NONE
1000020
2727

NONE
100002

968001
831391

760030

101932

2994
057001
G1526

780031
100924
821339

3622
960503

780032

968102
95967
697059

Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Kusha

Raj kumar

Padma

Indira

Xavira

Radj ah

Padmi ni sen

Hei ner

ASSAM 12

ASSAM 32

KAZ 17

SDWAP 1

MYSO 3

BASEL 14

KAZ 43

KAZ 18

BER-Z 2

Ypsi |l on YamaBASEL 15

Mahar aj a

Dvityia

Assam

Angkor

Tera

Jai Singh

Sanj al

Krishyna Jr.

Numa

SDWAP 2

STUTT 3

BASEL 16

BASEL 17

BER-Z 3

ASSAM 14

ASSAM 15

ASSAM 16

STUTT 4
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94

95

96

97

98

99

100

107

108

109

110

Z00 Basel

12

19

11

15

21

30

16

16

25

Nov

Jan

Mar

Jan

Aug

Nov

22?7

2?7?27

May

My

Aug

Jan

Feb

Jul

1969

1974

1978

1979

1978

1978

1980

1980

1980

1942

1981

1981

1981

1981

1982

1982

1982
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76

94

26

18

26

73

W LD

76

60

WLD

41

18

35

26

W LD

W LD

77

23

W LD

29

56

29

55

W LD

W LD

W LD

77

51

W LD

34

56

46

99

DVURKRALV
LI SBON

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
CALCUTTA

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
CALCUTTA

HYDERABAD

CALCUTTA
KOLN
SI NGAPORE

NEPAL
BEI JI NG

SD- WAP
PEACE RV

BASEL

SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
NZP- WASH

PHI LADELP
MONTGOVRY
TANGAN WP
VALDOSTA

PLANCKNDL

NEPAL
RANGOON

NEPAL
RANGOON

NEPAL
LUCKNOwW

HYDERABAD
SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
SD- WAP
FORTWORTH
TANGAN WP

VHI PSNADE

NEPAL
BEI JI NG

STUTTGART
ROTTERDAM
S| NGAPORE
CHI ANG MA

BASEL

LOSANGELE

SD- WAP

SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
SEQUL

21
16

19

15

11

[N
OWWUTONE A~

N

~N W

15
10
30
29
16

21
21

16
18

25

27

Jul 1981
Mar 2009
Feb 2013

????

Feb 1974
Mar 1974
Jan 2003

Aug 1974
Cct 1974
Nov 1974
Aug 2004

Nov 1978
Aug 2001

Jan 1979
Mar 1986
May 1997

Mar 1978
May 2004
Dec 2004

Jan 1980
Nov 1995

Aug 1980
Nov 1982
Jul 1985
Feb 1993
Jul 1996
May 1998
Apr 2008
Mar 2011
Dec 2011

Nov 1980
Nov 1980

2272
Aug 1980
Jun 1993

27?7
Aug 1980
Jun 1993

??7?
Feb 1944
Apr 1973

May 1981
Sep 1983
Nov 1983
May 1985
May 2001
Jul 2008

May 1981
May 1981

2?7?27
Cct 1981
Nov 1981

Aug 1981
Apr 1983
May 1990
Dec 1994
Jan 2002

Jan 1982

Feb 1982
Jun 1985
Jul 1985

Jul 1982
Jul 1983
Cct 1983

057002
10717

102575
104147

800033

103996
103996
106574
106574
103314

2499

783639
783639
783639
200677
A81202

2142

820034

94307
028842

682461
682461

Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Meghnad

Kadanbi ni

Laddu

CGomat

Bang Ti

Gai nda

Chi t awan

Pandu/ Spor t

Bhunt i

Loori e

Rosy

Rabha

Kamat

Nadi r

Ellora

Meet ha

Tezpur

KAZ 19

KAZ 20

HYDE 2

CALC 1

NEPAL 7

SDWAP 3

BASEL 18

SDWAP 4

ANTW 1

NEPAL 8

NEPAL 9

NEPAL 10

VWH P 3

NEPAL 11

STUTT 5

BASEL 19

LOSAN 1

SDWAP 5
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129

130

131

132

133

134

135

Z00 Basel

12

25

29

16

29

25

11

23

18

10

24

24

Aug

My

Jul

Feb

Feb

Aug

Dec

Jan

Jun

Aug

Nov

May

Cct

Cet

Dec

1982

1980

1983

1983

1983

1984

1984

1982

1983

1982

1985

1985

1985

1985

1985

1973

1984

1986

1986

1986

1986

1986

1986
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73

60

26

41

10

18

35

35

70

41

26

35

10

42

70

26

83

60

35

73

41

55

W LD

51

29

34

80

56

45

45

128

34

99

46

80

40

W LD

128

29

66

51

45

55

34

PLANCKNDL

NEPAL
KATHVANDU

WHI PSNADE
PLANCKNDL

SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
LOARY
EVANSVLLE

STUTTGART
MAGDEBURG
KANAZAVWA

PHI LADELP

BASEL

LOSANGELE

LOSANGELE

KANPUR
KANAZAWA

STUTTGART
KOLN
STUTTGART

SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
SI NGAPORE

LOSANGELE
OKLAHOVA

PHI LADELP
METROZOO

BERLIN TP

ASSAM P
ASSAM
KANPUR
LUCKNOW
HYDERABAD

KANPUR

LUCKNOW

SD- WAP

NY BRONX

VHI PSNADE
CHESTER
BERLI NZOO

LOSANGELE
PLANCKNDL
ROTTERDAM
TERRA NAT

STUTTGART
NURNBERG

21

9

17
27

29

23

25

26

11
15

23
23
11
30

23
13

18
11

24
17
24

1
30

Jun 1990

Aug 1982

2?27
May 1980
Jan 1990

Mar 1983
Cct 1985
Cct 1999

May 1983
Jun 1985
Sep 1988
May 2001
Nov 2008

Jul 1983
oct 1984
Aug 1985

Feb 1984
Feb 1984

Feb 1984
Mar 1985

Aug 1982
Aug 1982

Dec 1983
Dec 1983

Cct 1982
Dec 1985
Jan 1995

Jan 1985
Apr 1997
Jun 1985
Cct 1989

Aug 1985
Nov 1990

Nov 1985
Apr 1987
Nov 2002

Nov 1985
Nov 1985

??7?

Aug 1973
Mar 1977
Apr 1997
Sep 1999
Jan 2007

Dec 1984
Apr 1995

Jan 1986
Jan 2005

Apr 1986

Aug 1986
Dec 1987
oct 1998

Cct 1986
Cct 1986

Cct 1986
Cct 1990
Aug 2007

Dec 1986
Dec 1989
Aug 2006

184004

2143
184005

683352
683352
100123
101031

3126
399001

101286

840035

000948

N00204

028851
028851
A2

002213
542705

101430
M)0755

NONE
1000023
0302

005257

861069

2144
1652
980245

N00287
184006
104083
RI 003

3333
MD0470

Deat h
Birth

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Transf er
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Johanna

Bheema

Jor hat

Ki ntaro

Gandak

Sawako

Bruno

Gur kah

Chandr a

Akbar

Maya

Lohi t

Jum a

El'l ah

Yodha

Ni co

ANTW 2

NEPAL 12

WHI P 4

SDWAP 6

STUTT 6

PH L 1

BASEL 20

LOSAN 2

LOSAN 3

KAN 1

STUTT 7

SDWAP 7

LCSAN 4

PHI L 2

BER-T 1

ASSAM 17

KAN 2

SDWAP 8

NEYO 1

WH P 5

LCSAN 5

ANTW 3

STUTT 8
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136

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

152

153

154

155

Z00 Basel

17

28

22

14

11

27

Jun

Jan

My

May

Aug

Dec

Jun

Nov

Jun

Jan

Jan

Apr

1986

1986

1986

1986

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1988

1988

1988

1988

1988

1984

1970

1988

1974

1977

1974

1977
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W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

70

86

26

26

W LD

60

26

10

100

100

94

W LD

41

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

128

93

29

99

W LD

51

29

80

56

110

95

W LD

34

W LD

CH TWAN
SAN FRAN

CHI TWAN
SAN FRAN
SD- WAP
FORTWORTH

CHI TWAN
NZP- WASH
PHI LADELP
NZP- WASH
YULEE
EVANSVLLE

CH TWAN
NZP- WASH
NY BRONX

KANPUR
HYDERABAD

DVURKRALV
LI BEREC
BEI JI NG

SD- WAP

SD- WAP
RUM CREEK

NEPAL

BERLI NzGO
BERLIN TP
BERLI NzZGO

WHI PSNADE
DVURKRALV
NURNBERG

SD- WAP
SANDI EGOZ
ROLLI NG H

PHI LADELP
Cl NCI NNAT

BASEL
MUNI CH
BEAUVAL

BASEL

CALCUTTA

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
DELHI

STUTTGART
MUNI CH

W LD
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM
NANDANKAN

ASSAM P
ASSAM
PATNA
RANCHI

ASSAM P
ASSAM
PATNA

26

26
27

27
10
20

11

11

5
23
24

27
12

21
28

19
28

22772
May 1987
Sep 1996

2722
May 1987
Nov 1996
Mar 2010

2?27

May 1987
May 1994
Cct 1994
Jun 2003
Nov 2009

2272
May 1987
Apr 1998

Jun 1987
Mar 2003
~ 2012

Nov 1987
Nov 1989
Dec 2001

Jan 1987
Jan 1987

May 1987
Dec 2009

~ 1987
May 1988
Jun 2002
Sep 2003

May 1988
Nov 1990
Nov 2006

May 1988
Sep 1990
Apr 1995

Aug 1988
oct 1989
Jun 2004

Cct 1988
Jul 1990
Feb 2011
Jan 2012

Dec 1988
Dec 1988

Jun 1984
Nov 2000

2972

May 1982
Jan 1983
Apr 2001

Nov 1988
Jun 1990

Sep 1974
Sep 1974

~ 1977
Aug 1977
Dec 1979

2?2?72

Jul 1974
May 1979
Dec 1996
Jun 2013

~ 1977
Aug 1977
May 1979

NONE
187048

NONE
187049
696602
206258

NONE
107663
102924
107663
Y34303
109014

NONE
107664
981044

057004
629001

687013

687346
109090

NONE
880090
M2256
880090

L261
057005
M)2586

688293
688293
950029

101728
189167

880036
079002
M)1056

880037

NONE
1000053

3869
079003

NONE
1000029

NONE
1000036
4002

NONE
1000028
R- PAT- 1

430803
1000035
R- PAT- 2

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Transfer
Transfer

Capture
Transf er
Transf er
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transf er

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Capture

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer

Chhendr a

Shant i

Mech

Mohi t

Goal para

Nar ayan

Ropen

Joya

Ji my

Debr a

Dabbu Agn

Ni kol aus

Nunal

Nandan

Kancha

Kancha

NEPAL 13

NEPAL 14

NEPAL 15

NEPAL 16

KAN 3

DVKR 1

SDWAP 9

NEPAL 17

VWH P 6

SDWAP 9

PH L 3

BASEL 21

BASEL 22

CALC 2

KAZ 44

STUTT 9

KAZ 21

ASSAM 34

ASSAM 19

ASSAM 20

25



Z00 Basel

157

174

175

176

177

178

180

Z00 Basel

16

25

23

20

14

11

30

27

Jan 1982

Cct 1986

Jul 1988

Jun 1989

Sep 1989

Cct 1989

Apr 1989

2?27

Cct 1989

Jan 1990

Jan 1986

Jan 1978

~ 1976

Feb 1980

Jun 1980

~ 1962

May 1987

Dec 1986

Mar 1988

Mar 1989

Jul 1988

Jun 1989

May 1990

Jan 1990
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W LD

157

157

70

83

60

106

42

86

24

W LD

169

26

W LD

155

155

128

66

51

99

W LD

W LD

40

93

25

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

168

W LD

W LD

168

W LD

W LD

29

Bl HAR
PATNA

PATNA

PATNA

KANPUR

NY BRONX
OKLAHOVA
SI NGAPORE

VWHI PSNADE

SD- WAP

NEPAL
SI NGAPORE

NEPAL
S| NGAPORE

BERLIN TP
BERLI NzZGO
BERLIN TP

DVURKRALV

ASSAM

W LD
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM

ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM
GORUVARA

ASSAM P
ASSAM
TRI VANDRU

ASSAM

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
TRI VANDRU

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
JALDAPARA

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
SEPAHI JAL

SD- WAP
ROLLING H
BATONROUG

21
10

14
27

27

23
22

23
24

15

19

11

25
17

30

26
19

26
17

20

20

27

14
19

~ 1982
Mar 1982
Apr 1995

Cct 1986
Cct 1986

Jul 1988

Jun 1989
Jan 2014

Sep 1989
Nov 1993
Apr 2009

oct 1989
Sep 1995

Apr 1989
Apr 1989

2272
May 1990
Jan 1999

2222
May 1990
Nov 1991

Jan 1990
Jun 1993
Jun 1997

Jan 1986
Feb 1986

Jan 1978
Jan 1998

2?27
Jan 1980
~ 2013

~ 1980
Aug 1980
Jan 2008

27?7
Aug 1980
Jun 1999

~ 1982
Jul 1982
Nov 2006

May 1987

~ 1987
Aug 1987
Cct 1995

~ 1988
Sep 1988
May 1993

Mar 1989

~ 1989
Jul 1989
May 1993

~ 1989
Jul 1989
Cct 1995

~ 1990
Aug 1990
Aug 1990
Jan 2014

Jan 1990
Apr 1995
Nov 1996
Jun 1997

430804
R- PAT- 3

R-PAT- 4

0307

891296
513604
G11361

L262

689183

NONE
A3

NONE
A4

M0119
930236
M0119

057003

1000038

NONE
1000046

NONE
1000047

NONE
1000048

NONE
1000056

1000059

NONE
1000060

NONE
1000061

1000063

NONE
1000065

NONE
1000066

690037
950030
7914
7914

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Capture
Transfer
Rel ease

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer

Birth

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer
Rel ease

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Raj u

Har t al

Rohi t

Mary

Bardi a

Kar nak

Kanchan

Bel ur

Nel y

Lakhi mi ni

Lakhman

Jhon

Ganesh Jr.

Bi shnu

Rat ul

Mohesh

Jadu

Madhu

Pradeep

Juanpur

INDI A K

PATNA 1

PATNA 2

KAN 4

NEYO 2

VWH P 7

SDWAP 10

NEPAL 18

NEPAL 19

BER-T 2

DVKR 2

GAUH 5

ASSAM 21

ASSAM 22

ASSAM 23

KAZ 23

GAUH 6

ASSAM 24

ASSAM 25

GAUH 7

KAZ 24

KAZ 25

KAZ 26

SDWAP 11

26



Z00 Basel

181

182

194

195

196

197

198

Z00 Basel

M

F

31 May 1990

20

23

28

11

24

22

25

23

26

21

30

15

Jul

Cct

Dec

Feb

Jul

Jul

Dec

Dec

Jun

Apr

Jan

Feb

Feb

Jul

Jul

Nov

1990

1990

1990

1991

1991

1991

1991

1991

1989

1989

1990

1989

1982

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992

1992
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100

106

100

106

41

70

10

106

69

100

115

106

26

101

106

115

110

130

56

99

34

128

80

143

79

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

110

113

130

29

138

99

55

METROZOO
LONRY

BASEL
NAGOYA

SD- WAP

BERLIN TP
BERLI NzGO
BERLIN TP
BERLI NZGO
BERLIN TP
BERLI NzGO
BERLIN TP
BERLI NZOO

BASEL
NAGOYA

SD- WAP
LI SBON
LI SI EUX Z
PLANCKNDL

STUTTGART
ROTTERDAM

KANPUR

PHI LADELP
BUFFALO

SD- WAP
LI SBON

TORONTO
Cl NCI NNAT
W LDS

Cl NCI NNAT

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
DELH

BASEL
NURNBERG

PLANCKNDL

SD- WAP

SD- WAP

NZP- WASH

SD- WAP

PLANCKNDL
HI PSNADE

31

24
21
30

22
25

15

20
25

23

14

26
26

21

30

30

15
21

oct
Apr

May
Dec
Feb

Jul

Jun
Aug

Apr

Jun
Dec
Mar

Jan
Jul
Nov

Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul

Nov
Nov

Nov
Nov

2003
2014

1990
1991
2004

1990
1994
2002
2003
2005
2006
2007
2008
2012

1990
1991

1990
1991

1989
1990

1982
1982
1990
2001

1992
1993
2012

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

1992
1992

Y3MD35
103162

900038
10333

690458
M0121
MB000001
M0121
MB000001
M0121
MB000001
M0121
MB000001

910039
10006

690732

5496
M29100
184013

4449
104724

102345
92ML63
92ML63

691776
5497
27199
194156

101005
194156

NONE
724
601279
724

NONE
725

1000071

NONE
079001

NONE
1000054

920040
M)0471

184007

692076

692441

110721

692618

184008
L2961

Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transf er
Transf er
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transf er

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Capture
Transfer

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Nand

Jhansi

Nilgiri

BASEL 23

SDWAP 13

BASEL 24

Guj ur at / Guj r SOWAP 13

Namast e

Mudi t

Henry/ Hank

Gangt ok

Ni kKi

Ar at

Baghekhat

Rapt

Mohi ni

Pur ana

Teja

STUTT 10

KAN 5

PHL 4

SDWAP 14

TORO 1

NEPAL 22

NEPAL 23

KAZ 27

NEPAL 20

KAZ 45

BASEL 25

ANTW 4

SDWAP 15

SDWAP 16

WASH 2

SDWAP 18

ANTW 5
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Z00 Basel

220

222

223

224

225

Z00 Basel

27

15

22

10

18

22

11

26

31

21

26

24

Dec 1992

Jul 1991

Cct 1992

Jan 1993

Feb 1993

May 1993

Aug 1993

Sep 1993

Cct 1993

????

~ 1971

Mar 1978

May 1980

~ 1974

Mar 1994

Mar 1994

Sep 1994

Cct 1994

Nov 1994

Jul 1984

Jan 1995

May 1995

Aug 1995
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151

157

101

100

60

26

100

106

83

69

10

26

26

106

106

106

194

155

W LD

139

56

51

113

143

110

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

130

66

79

80

29

29

182

99

143

LI SBON

DELHI

PATNA

PATNA

CHI TWAN
STUTTGART

NZP- WASH

BASEL
SI NGAPORE

VHI PSNADE

PLANCKNDL

SD- WAP
PEACE RV
RUM CREEK

BASEL
KAZI RANGA

ASSAM
CHANDI GAR

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
CHANDI GAR

KAZ| RANGA
ASSAM
MADRAS

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM
CALCUTTA
SD- WAP
BASEL

VHI PSNADE
BASEL

NY BRONX

TORONTO

PHI LADELP
NY BRONX

PHI LADELP
NY BRONX

SD- WAP
GULF BREZ

SD- WAP

BERLIN TP

SD- WAP
SAN FRAN

SD- WAP

27
21

10

17
14

15
29
25

24

18

30

22
11

18
29

27

26

21

31
31

21

26
14

24
24

Nov 1996
Jan 2002

Dec 1992
Cct 2005

Jul 1991

2?27
Jun 1993

Jan 1993
Jan 1993

Feb 1993
Apr 1995
Nov 2006

May 1993
May 1993

Aug 1993
Aug 1993

Sep 1993
Dec 2004
Jan 2007

Cct 1993

????

Cct 1977
Dec 1977
Jul 1993

2?27

Jun 1978
Jul 1978
May 1986

~ 1979
Apr 1979
Mar 1985
Aug 2013
Jun 2014

2272
Sep 1980
Apr 1985
Jul 1989

~ 1974
Cct 1974
Mar 1979

Mar 1994
Mar 1996
Jun 2004
Feb 2008

Mar 1994
Mar 1994

Sep 1994
Jan 1998
Aug 1998
Sep 2004

oct 1994
Jul 2001
Sep 2004

Nov 1994
Nov 1995
Dec 2007

Jul 1984
Jul 1984

Jan 1995

May 1995
Feb 1997

Aug 1995
Aug 1995

5532
5532

10001
R- PAT- 13

R- PAT-5

NONE
5143

110875

930041
G3209

L2025

184009

693536
104247
104247

930042

NONE

NONE
1000043
ML
10009

NONE
1000049

NONE
1000030

694115
694115

897
694115

941030
30105
30105

103525

M)4180

103011

M)1136

M)1136

694673
A1858

026310

M0122

695264
197006

695462

Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth

Capture
Transf er

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transf er

Birth

Capture
Transf er
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer
Itf

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Ayodhya

Rani

Sani

Qui l on

Codavar i

Quetta

Bal ram

Shakunt al a

Shi va

Mayur i

Jaf f na

Sanj ay

Penny

Jaf ar

Betty

Gauhat i

DELHI 2

PATNA 3

NEPAL 21

WASH 3

BASEL 26

VWH P 8

ANTW 6

SDWAP 19

BASEL 27

KAZ 30

KAZ 31

ASSAM 28

KAZ 32

KAZ 62

SDWAP 20

NEYO 3

TORO 2

PH L 5

SDWAP 21

SDWAP 22

BER-T 3

SDWAP 23

SDWAP 24

28



Z00 Basel

229

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

Z00 Basel

12 Cct

28 Dec

19 Cct

22 Feb

4 Jan

13 Jul

18 Sep

31 Ccet

20 Nov

24 Aug

13 Sep

27 Sep

20 Nov

23 Nov

28 Aug

27 Nov

4 Jan

1995

1995

1875

1922

1939

1991

1995

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1996

1986

1978

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1997

1986

1995

1997

1998
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115

53

60

169

26

152

101

101

100

125

106

145

115

106

106

106

215

151

151

134

113

131

W LD

W LD

W LD

51

168

130

148

138

139

110

161

W LD

W LD

130

93

55

143

99

209

216

194

194

185

PLANCKNDL
LI SIEUX Z

NY BRONX
W LDS

I NDI A
PHI LADELP

NEPAL
PHI LADELP

ASSAM P
NZP- WASH

VHI PSNADE

ASSAM
TRI VANDRU

SD- WAP
BROWNSVI L

MUNI CH

NZP- WASH
W LDS
Cl NCI NNAT
YULEE
NZP- WASH
W LDS
MONTGOVRY

BASEL
TOKYOTAMVA

OKLAHOVA
BUFFALO
NEPAL

CHI ANG MA
CHI TWAN
CHI ANGWVAI

SD- WAP
YULEE

DVURKRALV
LI SBON

PLANCKNDL

SD- WAP

SD- WAP

SD- WAP

PEACE RV
M CANOPY
ALBUSTAN

CHANDI GAR

DELH

DELH

ROTTERDAM
MADRI D Z

12

28
19

24
14

13
13

18
21

10

31

11

22

24

22

24
17

13
16

27
27

20
20

23

12

9

28

27

4
9

Cct 1995
Apr 2000

Dec 1995
Jun 2001

~ 1875
Mar 1875
Jan 1901

??2?
May 1923
Apr 1943

Jul 1939
Jan 1959

2272
Apr 1986
Jul 1986

~ 1978
Apr 1986

Aug 1997
Nov 2009

Sep 1997
Mar 2009

Sep 1997
Sep 1997

Nov 1997
Nov 1997

Nov 1997
Nov 1997

Nov 1997
Jun 2000
Jan 2007
Mar 2013

May 1986
Apr 2004

Aug 1995
Mar 1999

Nov 1997

Jan 1998
Nov 1999

184010
MD0057

951230
101023

NONE
12046

NONE
10303

NONE
16923

L1701

1000074

696004
7448

079004

112925
980503
101080
Y94307
112946
980502

3715

960043
2463

701406

701406
98ML46

NONE
MD8035

697474
Y94309

057006
10718

184011

697581

697598

697600
100069

10003

105672
R 1

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transf er

Capture
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transf er
Deat h

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transf er
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Capt ure
Transfer
Deat h

Capture
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Birth
Transfer

W nona

Dai | ey

Pet e

ANTW 7

NEYO 4

INDIA O

Mahar anee/ PeNEPAL 25

Gunda

Jasal

Chi t wan

ASSAM 31

VWH P 9

GAUH 8

SDWAP 25

WASH 5

Hi mal (Mount WASH 6

Tarrh

Tashi

KARI

Jaki chu

Nova

Condi a

Girja

Raj a/ Prince

Meghdoot

Maheshwar i

BASEL 28

OKLA 1

NEPAL 26

NEPAL 27

SDWAP 26

DVKR 3

ANTW 8

SDWAP 27

SDWAP 28

SDWAP 29

CHAND 1

DELH 3

DELH 4

Kai |l a Padam ROTT 1

29



Z00 Basel

254

270

272

273

274

Z00 Basel

27 Jul

21 Sep

21 Dec

18 May

15 Jun

22 Jul

27 Jul

14 Aug

14 Aug

22 Dec

12 May

9 Jun

12 Feb

22 Dec

15 Feb

31 Dec

19 Jan

24 Mar

10 May

6 Jun

1998

1998

1996

1996

1998

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1999

1975

1982

2000

2000

2000

2000

2000

2001

2001

2001

2001
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53

115

106

106

170

152

106

57

69

135

106

76

24

123

134

53

106

106

106

53

125

106

131

113

W LD

W LD

137

143

171

148

130

183

79

195

209

77

25

204

185

131

99

137

130

139

161

143

NY BRONX
LOARY
ROCKTON

PLANCKNDL
AMERSFOOR

CHI TWAN
LONDON RP
WWHI PSNADE
CHI TWAN
LONDON RP
WWHI PSNADE

SD- WAP

SD- WAP

MUNI CH

SD- WAP
LANGLEY
ROCKTON
NAGOYA
SYDNEY
DUBBO

TORONTO
W LDS

NURNBERG
LI SI EUX Z

SD- WAP
KANAZAWA

HYDERABAD

ASSAM

STUTTGART
MADRI D Z
AMERSFOOR
ROTTERDAM
AMERSFOOR
MADRI D Z

NY BRONX
METROZOO

SD- WAP

DELHI

SD- WAP

METROZOO

SD- WAP

MONTGOVRY

NY BRONX

OKLAHOVA

LOWRY

SD- WAP
WARSAW

15
27
13
11
21
13

29
22

22
19

12
12

12
30
22

13

21

22
10

15
29
31
19
19
11
21

24
24

10

30

Jul

Jul
Jun
Mar

Sep
Sep

Apr
Sep

Apr
Nov

Dec
Dec

May
Feb
Cct
Mar

Jun
Jun

Jul
Jul

Jul
Jun
Jun

Aug
Cet
May

Aug
Jun

Cct
Sep

Dec
Mar

May
May

Jun
Sep

Feb
Jan
Cct

Jul
Sep
Cct

Dec
Jun

Feb
Apr
Sep

Dec
Dec
Cct

Jan
Cct
Nov

Mar
Mar

May
Jan

Jun

Apr
Feb

2005

1998
2001
2014

1998
2001

1996
1997
1998

1999
1999

1999
1999

1999
2002
2011

1999
2001
2003

1999
2004

1999
2001

1999
2003

1975
1975

1982
1990

2000
2002
2004

2000
2002
2004

2000
2004

2000
2007
2007

2000
2000
2003

2001
2006
2013

2001
2001

2001
2003

2001
2004
2005

981132
101460

184012
M2516

NONE
A3568
L3165

NONE
A3569
L3188

698678

699277
699277

1000078

079005

699439
H02017

10334
A10433
A30069

34890
104020

M)1560
M)1088

699614

100055

7561
Rl 2
M3060

106133
M2515
RI 3

M0167
MA0022

600038
10007

600657
600657
Y3MD62

601024

3532

M1022

769407

101757

601332
S6080

Deat h

Birth
Transf er
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Capture
Transf er
Transf er

Capture
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth

Transfer
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Transfer
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Birth
Deat h

Birth
Transfer

Birth
Transfer
Deat h

Arjun

Zi non

Bel uki

Behan

G am

I van

Sanya

Al brecht

Gopon

Shyam Jr.

Saar

Daan

Kal u

Goyona

Suru

Jeta

Jani e

Gyan

NEYO 5

ANTW 9

NEPAL 28

NEPAL 29

SDWAP 30

SDWAP 31

GAUH 9

MUN 2

SDWAP 32

TORO 3

NUR 1

SDWAP 33

HYDE 4

GAUH 10

STUTT 11

ROTT 2

NEYO 6

SDWAP 34

SDWAP 35

SDWAP 36

NEYO 7

OKLA 2

SDWAP 37

30



Z00 Basel

278

294

295

296

297

300

Z00 Basel

23

28

15

13

25

23

23

Jul

Nov

Jul

Apr

Sep

Cct

Dec

Jun

Feb

Jul

Jul

Jan

Jun

May

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2001

2002

2002

2002

2002

2002

1862

1951

1951

1964

1968

1968

1968

1969

1969

1975

1975

1975
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106

106

152

106

123

188

166

134

190

209

244

148

99

W LD

W LD

204

201

226

185

130

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

W LD

WLD

SD- WAP
PATNA

SD- WAP

MUNI CH

TERRA NAT

SD- WAP

NEPAL

TOKYOTAVA

NEPAL
TOKYOTAVA

STUTTGART
TERRA NAT

LI SBON

BERLI N TP

ROTTERDAM
HI LVARENB
WARSAW

VHI PSNADE

SD- WAP
RUM CREEK

ASSAM P
LONDON RP

ASSAM P
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM
VADODARA
MYSORE

ASSAM P
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM

KAZI RANGA
ASSAM

ASSAM P
ASSAM

28
24
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TOTALS: 271.221.3 (495)

Qut of these 496, 5 (4.1) animals were returned to the

The nunbers 47, 59, 211, 212, 213, 214, 439, 447, 448

faults
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wild (174, 178, 401, 400, 440)

475, 490, 492 have not been used due to technical
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8 Appendix Il — Current Studbook Population

Dates: as of 31-12-2014
Status: living on 31 Dec 2014

ALBUSTAN
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Name
249 M 23 Nov 1997 106 209 SD WAP 23 Nov 1997 697600 Birth Girja
PEACE RV 2 Jun 2000 100069 Transfer
M CANCPY 27 Jan 2007 ___ Transfer
ALBUSTAN 12 Mar 2013 G RO01 Transfer
325 F 14 Jan 2003 190 143 SD-WAP 14 Jan 2003 603016 Birth Asha
ALBUSTAN 9 Mar 2013 G RO02 Transfer
487 M 13 Cct 2013 351 325 ALBUSTAN 13 Cct 2013 G RO0O3 Birth THULI E
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
AMERSFOOR
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Name
255 M 21 Sep 1998 115 113 PLANCKNDL 21 Sep 1998 184012 Birth Zi mon
AMERSFOOR 13 Sep 2001 M2516 Transfer
269 F 12 Feb 2000 123 204 STUTTGART 12 Feb 2000 7561 Birth Saar
MADRID Z 30 Jan 2002 RI2 Transfer
AMERSFOOR 22 Cct 2004 M3060 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
ASSAM
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
153 F ~ Jun 1974 W LD WLD WLD 8 Sep 1974 NONE Capture Numal i
ASSAM 16 Sep 1974 1000029 Transfer
173 M 11 May 1987 169 168 ASSAM 11 May 1987 1000059 Birth Bi shnu
176 M 30 Mar 1989 169 168 ASSAM 30 Mar 1989 1000063 Birth Mohesh
192 F ~ Jun 1990 W LD WLD KAZIRANGA ~ Jun 1990 __ Birth Baghekhat i
ASSAM 10 Aug 1991 1000071 Transfer
352 F 4 Jun 2002 173 192 ASSAM 4 Jun 2002 1000079 Birth Pori
482 M 21 Sep 2013 173 192 ASSAM 21 Sep 2013 1000080 Birth
491 F ~ Cct 1982 W LD WLD WLD ~ Cct 1982 NONE Capture  Rani
ASSAM 26 Sep 2013 1000081 Transfer
Totals: 3.4.0 (7)
BASEL
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
110 F 16 Jan 1982 18 56 BASEL 16 Jan 1982 820034 Birth Ellora
210 F 10 Cct 1993 100 110 BASEL 10 Cct 1993 930042 Birth Quetta
220 M 18 Mar 1994 106 130 SD-WAP 18 Mar 1994 694115 Birth Jaf f na
BASEL 29 Mar 1996 694115 Transfer
WH PSNADE 9 Jun 2004 897 Transfer
BASEL 27 Feb 2008 694115 Transfer
466 M 10 Sep 2012 220 210 BASEL 10 Sep 2012 120048 Birth JARI
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486 M 5 Cct 2013 220 110 BASEL 5 Cct 2013 130049 Birth KI RAN
Totals: 3.2.0 (5)
BATONROUG
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
457 F 29 Dec 2011 273 271 METROZOO 29 Dec 2011  11M131 Birth Anal a
BATONROUG 17 Jun 2014 10752 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)
BEAUVAL
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
336 M 21 Mar 2004 123 204 STUTTGART 21 Mar 2004 8284 Birth Sahi b
MADRI D Z 20 Sep 2006 Rl 4 Transfer
BEAUVAL 12 Mar 2010 M)781 Transfer
360 F 27 Nov 2005 166 226 BERLIN TP 27 Nov 2005 MD3092 Birth Saat hi
BEAUVAL 15 Mar 2010 MD784 Transfer
432 F 23 Jul 2010 220 110 BASEL 23 Jul 2010 100047 Birth HENNA
BEAUVAL 30 Cct 2013  MD1494 Transfer
489 F 7 Nov 2013 336 360 BEAUVAL 7 Nov 2013 MD1502 Birth SALYAN
Totals: 1.3.0 (4)
BEI JI NG
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
141 M 4 Nov 1987 86 93 DVURKRALV 4 Nov 1987 057004 Birth N m
LI BEREC 9 Nov 1989 629001 Transfer
BEI JI NG 20 Dec 2001 Transf er
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
BERLIN TP
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
166 M 1 Jan 1990 42 40 BERLIN TP 1 Jan 1990 M0119 Birth Bel ur
BERLI NZOO 21 Jun 1993 930236 Transfer
BERLIN TP 10 Jun 1997 MD0119 Transfer
226 F 21 Jan 1995 106 182 BERLIN TP 21 Jan 1995 M0122 Birth Betty
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
BERLI NZOO
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
132 M 9 Aug 1986 60 51 WH PSNADE 9 Aug 1986 2144 Birth Yodha
CHESTER 3 Dec 1987 1652 Transfer
BERLI NZOO 13 Cct 1998 980245 Transfer
144 F ~ 1987 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 1987 NONE Capture  Narayani
BERLI NZOO 15 May 1988 880090 Transfer
BERLI N TP 3 Jun 2002 MD2256 Transfer
BERLINZOO 3 Sep 2003 880090 Transfer
182 F 20 Jul 1990 106 130 SD-WAP 20 Jul 1990 690458 Birth Jhansi
BERLIN TP 10 Cct 1994  M0121 Transfer
BERLI NZOO 3 Jun 2002 MBP0O00001 Transfer
BERLIN TP 3 Sep 2003 M0121 Transfer
BERLI NZOO 26 Jul 2005 MPO00001 Transfer
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BERLIN TP 23 May 2006 MD0121 Transfer
BERLI NZOO 14 Jun 2007 MB000001 Transfer
BERLIN TP 18 Jul 2008 MJ0121 Transfer
BERLI NZOO 26 Sep 2012 MP000001 Transfer

BEWDLEY
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Narre
363 F 27 Dec 2005 134 185 ROITERDAM 27 Dec 2005 107351 Birth Sofi e
WHI PSNADE 3 Nov 2009 4029 Transfer
BEWDLEY 29 Jan 2010 RUL Transfer
393 M 5 Nov 2007 220 256 \\HI PSNADE 5 Nov 2007 3197 Birth Rap
BEWDLEY 29 Jan 2010 RU2 Transfer
455 F 19 Nov 2011 255 269 AMERSFOOR 19 Nov 2011 MA182 Birth SUNANDA
BEWDLEY 3 Dec 2013 1306 Transfer
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
BUFFALO
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
241 F 6 Dec 1996 125 161 OKLAHOVA 6 Dec 1996 701406 Birth Tashi
6 Dec 1996 701406 Transfer
BUFFALO 6 Nov 1998 98ML46 Transfer
414 M 6 Cct 2008 53 139 NY BRONX 6 Oct 2008 MD8133 Birth Geor ge
BUFFALO 13 Cct 2012  ML2055 Transfer
499 F 5 Jun 2014 414 241 BUFFALO 5 Jun 2014 ML4025 Birth MONI CA

Totals: 1.2.0 (3)

CALCUTTA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
398 M ~ 1970 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ~ 1970 NONE Capture Bi hua
ASSAM 12 Feb 1974 1000026 Transfer
CALCUTTA 11 Mar 1974 Transfer
506 ? ~ Jan 2014 W LD W LD JALDAPARA ~ 1 Cct 2014 NONE Capture
CALCUTTA ~10 Cct 2014 __ Transfer
Totals: 1.0.1 (2)
CALGARY
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
329 M 17 Sep 2003 190 209 SD WAP 17 Sep 2003 603410 Birth Sabar i
M CANOPY 29 Apr 2008 __ Transf er

CALGARY 16 Jun 2014 109243 Transfer

Totals: 1.0.0 (1)

CHESTER
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name
339 M 31 Jul 2004 152 148 MUNI CH 31 Jul 2004 079007 Birth Beni
NYI REGYHA 9 Cct 2006  MD0663 Transfer
PLZEN 4 Jun 2010 316402 Transfer
CHESTER 23 Aug 2011 C11649 Transfer
376 F 31 Dec 2006 220 257 WH PSNADE 31 Dec 2006 2636 Birth Asha
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CHESTER 2 Feb 2012 C1279 Transfer
481 F 7 Jul 2013 339 376 CHESTER 7 Jul 2013 C13475 Birth KOVALA
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
CHI ANGVAI
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
243 F ~ 1978 W LD WLD CH TWAN ~ 1978 NONE Capture  KARI
CHI ANGVAI 22 Apr 1986 M8035 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)
Cl NCI NNAT
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Nanme
359 F 25 Cct 2005 239 230 WLDS 25 Cct 2005 105057 Birth Manj ul a
CI NCI NNAT 16 Dec 2009 109072 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)
DELHI
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
252 F 27 Nov 1997 151 194 DELH 27 Nov 1997 10003 Birth Maheshwar i
421 F 10 Nov 2005 202 252 DELH 10 Nov 2005 10005 Birth ANJUHA
Totals: 0.2.0 (2)
DENVER
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
396 F 1 Nov 2007 239 264 WLDS 1 Nov 2007 107072 Birth Tensi ng
DENVER 22 Nov 2011  A11302 Transfer
417 M 18 May 2009 351 356 SD-WAP 18 May 2009 609174 Birth Bandhu
DENVER 26 Nov 2011  A11305 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
DUBBO
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name
263 M 14 Aug 1999 57 183 NAGOYA 14 Aug 1999 10334 Birth Dor a
SYDNEY 29 Cct 2001 A10433 Transfer
DUBBO 1 May 2003 A30069 Transfer
369 F 18 Jan 2006 125 161 OKLAHOVA 18 Jan 2006 771909 Birth Amal a
LOSANGELE 30 Cct 2008 991152 Transfer
DUBBO 10 Jul 2009 A90051 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
EDI NBURCGH
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name
411 M 13 Jul 2008 134 185 ROTTERDAM 13 Jul 2008 107778 Birth Bertus
EDI NBURGH 31 May 2010 MLOFO1 Transfer
412 M 11 Aug 2008 123 204 STUTTGART 11 Aug 2008 8908 Birth Sami r
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EDI NBURGH 4 May 2010 MLOEO2 Transfer
Totals: 2.0.0 (2)
EVANSVLLE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
138 F ~ 1986 W LD WLD CH TWAN ??2? NONE Capture  Mechi
NZP-WASH 27 May 1987 107663 Transfer
PHI LADELP 10 May 1994 102924 Transfer
NZP- WASH 20 Cct 1994 107663 Transfer
YULEE 3 Jun 2003 Y34303 Transfer
EVANSVLLE 11 Nov 2009 109014 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)
FORTWORTH
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | Local D | Event | Nanme
137 F ~ 1986 W LD WLD CH TWAN ???2? NONE Capture  Shanti
SAN FRAN 26 May 1987 187049 Transfer
SD- WAP 27 Nov 1996 696602 Transfer
FORTWORTH 9 Mar 2010 206258 Transfer
190 M ~ 1989 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 1989 NONE Capture  Arun
FORTWORTH 10 May 1990 724 Transfer
SD- WAP 18 May 2001 601279 Transfer
FORTWORTH 6 Nov 2008 724 Transfer
464 F 16 Aug 2012 190 137 FORTWORTH 16 Aug 2012 207594 Birth ASHA | |
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
HYDERABAD
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
386 M 6 Nov 2005 156 203 PATNA 6 Nov 2005 R-PAT-14 Birth Sur aj
HYDERABAD 24 Aug 2011 20139 Transfer
387 F 24 Jan 2007 156 159 PATNA 24 Jan 2007 R-PAT-15 Birth Sar swat i
HYDERABAD 24 Aug 2011 20138 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
KANAZAWA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
117 M 12 Jul 1983 41 34 STUTTGART 12 Jul 1983 3126 Birth Ki ntaro
MAGDEBURG 24 Cct 1984 399001 Transfer
KANAZAWA 27 Aug 1985 Transf er
266 F 22 Dec 1999 106 209 SD-WAP 22 Dec 1999 699614 Birth Copon
KANAZAWA 19 Mar 2003 Transfer
496 M 31 Jan 2014 117 266 KANAZAWA 31 Jan 2014 __ Birth CHAMP
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
KANPUR
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name
70 M 23 May 1974 24 25 ASSAM 23 May 1974 1000027 Birth Lachi t
KANPUR 4 Mar 1977 0301 Transfer
328 F 22 Jun 2003 140 348 KANPUR 22 Jun 2003 KAN-10 Birth Manu
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422 M 28 Mar 2006 160 348 KANPUR 28 Mar 2006 KZP-11 Birth Har sh
480 72 28 May 2013 160 328 KANPUR 28 May 2013 Birth
Totals: 2.1.1 (4)
KATHVANDU
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Narre
403 F ~ Jun 1988 W LD WLD WLD ~ 1988 NONE Capture  Kanchhi
KATHVANDU 22 Jul 1988 1 Transfer
404 M ~ May 1991 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 1991 NONE Capture Kanchha
PRI VATE ~ 1991 Transf er
KATHVANDU 5 Nov 1993 2 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
LA TESTE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
472 M 25 Dec 2012 335 374 \WARSAW 25 Dec 2012 S6946 Birth BYS
LA TESTE 2 Cct 2014  RUL1014 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
LI SBON
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | Local D | Event | Narre
188 M 22 Dec 1991 106 143 SD- WAP 22 Dec 1991 691776 Birth Gangt ok
LI SBON 25 Cct 1996 5497 Transfer
201 F 15 Nov 1992 115 55 PLANCKNDL 15 Nov 1992 184008 Birth Tej a
WHI PSNADE 21 Nov 1992 L2961 Transfer
LI SBON 24 Nov 1996 5532 Transfer
1 Jan 2002 5532 Transfer
245 F 13 Sep 1997 145 93 DVURKRALV 13 Sep 1997 057006 Birth Nova
LI SBON 16 Mar 2009 10718 Transfer
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
LI SIEUX Z
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
229 F 12 Cct 1995 115 113 PLANCKNDL 12 Cct 1995 184010 Birth W nona
LISIEUX Z 26 Apr 2000 MD0057 Transfer
265 M 8 Cct 1999 135 195 NURNBERG 8 Cct 1999 M)1560 Birth Al brecht
LISIEUX Z 26 Sep 2001 MD1088 Transfer
476 F 13 Jan 2013 265 229 LISIEUX Z 13 Jan 2013 ML3001 Birth RANGA
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
LOSANGELE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocalID | Event | Nanme
45 F 5 Cct 1969 18 17 BASEL 5 CQct 1969 690025 Birth Rhonda
HOUSTON 6 Cct 1970 _ Transfer
BROWNSVI L 6 Apr 1972 2726 Transfer
LOSANGELE 22 Nov 1974 07940 Transfer
Totals: 0.1.0 (1)
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LOARY
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Namre |
180 M 27 Jan 1990 26 29 SD-WAP 27 Jan 1990 690037 Birth Juanpur
ROLLING H 6 Apr 1995 950030 Transfer
BATONROUG 14 Nov 1996 7914 Transfer
19 Jun 1997 7914 Transfer
METROZOO 1 Cct 2003 Y3WMD35 Transfer
LOVRY 1 Apr 2014 103162 Transfer
276 F 10 May 2001 125 161 OKLAHOVA 10 May 2001 769407 Birth Jami e
LOARY 8 Jan 2003 101757 Transfer
478 M 9 May 2013 254 276 LOARY 9 May 2013 103087 Birth JI YU
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
LUCKNOW
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
129 M 6 Dec 1984 70 128 KANPUR 6 Dec 1984 0305 Birth Lohi t
LUCKNOW 6 Apr 1995 063 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
MADRI D Z
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
270 M 4 Jul 2000 134 185 ROTTERDAM 4 Jul 2000 106133 Birth Daan
AVERSFOOR 13 Sep 2002 M2515 Transfer
MADRI D Z 21 Cct 2004 RI 3 Transfer
341 F 2 Sep 2004 220 210 BASEL 2 Sep 2004 040044 Birth Bat schi i
CHESTER 22 Feb 2008 C0837 Transfer
MADRI D Z 12 Mar 2010 RI5 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
METROZOO
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
271 F 22 Dec 2000 53 131 NY BRONX 22 Dec 2000 MD0167 Birth Kal u
METROZOO 10 Jun 2004 MA0022 Transfer
273 M 31 Dec 2000 106 137 SD-WAP 31 Dec 2000 600657 Birth Suru

31 Dec 2000 600657 Transfer
METROZOO 19 Cct 2003 Y3MD62 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

M CANOPY
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
327 M 13 Jun 2003 190 137 SD-WAP 13 Jun 2003 603312 Birth Taro
M CANOPY 29 Apr 2008 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
MONTGOVRY
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name |
239 M 31 Cct 1996 101 139 NZP-WASH 31 Cct 1996 112946 Birth H mal (Mount
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W LDS 21 May 1998 980502 Transfer
MONTGOVRY 11 Cct 2008 3715 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
MUNI CH
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre |
152 M 27 Nov 1988 41 34 STUTTGART 27 Nov 1988 3869 Birth Ni kol aus
MUNI CH 12 Jun 1990 079003 Transfer
193 F ~ 1989 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 1989 NONE Capture Rapt i
MUNI CH 15 Apr 1990 079001 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
MYSORE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Nanme
449 M 25 May 2011 156 159 PATNA 25 May 2011 R-PAT-20 Birth VI RAT
MYSCORE 20 Jul 2014 MD1123 Transfer
479 F 11 May 2013 156 159 PATNA 11 May 2013 R-PAT-23 Birth DOLLY
MYSCORE 20 Jul 2014 M)1124 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
NAGOYA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
183 F 23 Cct 1990 100 56 BASEL 23 Cct 1990 910039 Birth Nilgiri
NAGOYA 30 Nov 1991 10006 Transfer
331 M 20 Dec 2003 57 183 NAGOYA 20 Dec 2003 10007 Birth Sera
445 M 15 Aug 2009 117 266 KANAZAWA 15 Aug 2009 Birth BUNTA
NAGOYA 7 Nov 2011 11109 Transfer
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
NANDANKAN
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
154 M ~ Jan 1977 W LD W LD ASSAM P ~ 1977 NONE Capture  Nandan
ASSAM 22 Aug 1977 1000036 Transfer
NANDANKAN 2 Dec 1979 4002 Transfer
508 M 2 Apr 1974 W LD WLD INDA 2 Apr 1974 Birth
NANDANKAN 2 Dec 1979 NANDAN Tr ansfer
Totals: 2.0.0 (2)
NURNBERG
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
145 M 8 May 1988 60 51 WH PSNADE 8 May 1988 L261 Birth Ropen
DVURKRALV 16 Nov 1990 057005 Transfer
NURNBERG 28 Nov 2006  MD2586 Transfer
419 F 27 Aug 2009 145 195 NURNBERG 27 Aug 2009 MD2977 Birth Seto Paitala
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
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NY BRONX
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Namre
131 F 9 Apr 1986 83 66 NY BRONX 9 Apr 1986 861069 Birth El | ah
139 F ~ 1986 W LD WLD CH TWAN ??2? NONE Capture  Kali
NZP-WASH 27 May 1987 107664 Transfer
NY BRONX 23 Apr 1998 981044 Transfer
222 M 11 Sep 1994 69 79 TORONTO 11 Sep 1994 30105 Birth Sanj ay
26 Jan 1998 30105 Transfer
PHI LADELP 28 Aug 1998 103525 Transfer
NY BRONX 30 Sep 2004 M)4180 Transfer
223 F 5 Cct 1994 10 80 PHI LADELP 5 Cct 1994 103011 Birth Penny
NY BRONX 2 Jul 2001 M)1136 Transfer
30 Sep 2004 M)1136 Transfer
477 F 6 Apr 2013 222 223 NY BRONX 6 Apr 2013 ML3045 Birth ANNA
Totals: 1.4.0 (5)
NYI REGYHA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Narre
333 M 29 Jan 2004 135 195 NURNBERG 29 Jan 2004 MD2191 Birth Nepal
NYI REGYHA 29 Jun 2006 MD0409 Transfer
407 F 28 Feb 2008 184 113 PLANCKNDL 28 Feb 2008 184015 Birth Jasmin
NYI REGYHA 11 Sep 2010 MD0949 Transfer
452 F 31 Jul 2011 166 226 BERLIN TP 31 Jul 2011 MD4896 Birth ARUNA
NYI REGYHA 23 Cct 2014 ML3103 Transfer
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
OKLAHOVA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
125 M 11 Aug 1985 35 46 LOSANGELE 11 Aug 1985 002213 Birth Chandr a
OKLAHOMA 15 Nov 1990 542705 Transfer
375 F 16 Nov 2006 222 223 NY BRONX 16 Nov 2006 MD6234 Birth Ni ki
OKLAHOMA 21 May 2009 774210 Transfer
500 M 21 Jun 2014 125 375 OKLAHOVA 21 Jun 2014 774511 Birth RUPERT
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
OVAHA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
394 M 5 Jan 2007 222 131 NY BRONX 5 Jan 2007 M)7009 Birth FI TZGERALD
OVAHA 29 Apr 2011 20705 Transfer
395 F 28 Cct 2007 239 230 WLDS 28 Cct 2007 107071 Birth HELLARY
OVAHA 9 Apr 2012 21444 Transfer
406 M 25 Jan 2008 190 244  SD- WAP 25 Jan 2008 608013 Birth Jontu
OVAHA 4 May 2011 20710 Transfer
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
PATNA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
156 M ~ Apr 1977 W LD W LD ASSAM P ~ 1977 430803 Capture Kancha
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ASSAM 19 Aug 1977 1000035 Transfer
PATNA 28 May 1979 R-PAT-2 Transfer
159 F 8 Jul 1988 157 155 PATNA 8 Jul 1988 R-PAT-4 Birth Hartal i
202 M 27 Dec 1992 151 194 DELH 27 Dec 1992 10001 Birth Ayodhya
PATNA 21 Cct 2005 R-PAT-13 Transfer
203 F 6 Jul 1991 157 155 PATNA 6 Jul 1991 R-PAT-5 Birth Rani
278 F 23 Jul 2001 106 209 SD WAP 23 Jul 2001 601408 Birth Gari
PATNA 9 May 2007 R-PAT-16 Transfer
353 F 8 Aug 2002 156 159 PATNA 8 Aug 2002 R-PAT-10 Birth Akanchal/ Gour
362 F 3 Dec 2005 190 278 SD-WAP 3 Dec 2005 605410 Birth Lal i
PATNA 9 May 2007 R-PAT-17 Transfer
365 M 19 Sep 2004 156 159 PATNA 19 Sep 2004 R-PAT-12 Birth Ganesh
390 M 30 Cct 2008 202 278 PATNA 30 Cct 2008 R-PAT-18 Birth Shaktiraj
441 F 6 Apr 2009 156 159 PATNA 6 Apr 2009 R-PAT-19 Birth ELECTI ON
456 M 11 Nov 2011 202 203 PATNA 11 Nov 2011 R-PAT-22 Birth
483 M 6 Sep 2013 202 278 PATNA 6 Sep 2013 R-PAT-24 Birth
493 F 16 Sep 2013 202 159 PATNA 16 Sep 2013 R-PAT-25 Birth
495 F 10 Jun 2011 202 353 PATNA 10 Jun 2011 R-PAT-21 Birth
Totals: 6.8.0 (14)
PLANCKNDL
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre |
113 F 9 Aug 1982 73 55 PLANCKNDL 9 Aug 1982 184004 Birth Johanna
184 M 28 Dec 1990 106 99 SD-WAP 28 Dec 1990 690732 Birth Cujurat/Qujr
LI SBON 25 Cct 1996 5496 Transfer
LISIEUX Z 11 Dec 1999 MP9100 Transfer
PLANCKNDL 20 Aug 2001 184013 Transfer
435 F 16 Nov 2010 287 256 \WH PSNADE 16 Nov 2010 4281 Birth KARAMVAT

PLANCKNDL 21 Dec 2012 184016 Transfer

Totals: 1.2.0 (3)

PLZEN
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Narre
345 M 4 Nov 2004 220 110 BASEL 4 Nov 2004 040045 Birth Baabuu
EDI NBURGH 11 Cct 2006  MD6J04 Transfer
CHESTER 3 Mar 2010 Cl041 Transfer
PLZEN 16 Sep 2011 316403 Transfer
409 F 27 Apr 2008 166 226 BERLIN TP 27 Apr 2008 MD3246 Birth Manj ul a
PLZEN 1 Jun 2010 316401 Transfer
498 F 2 Feb 2014 345 409 PLZEN 2 Feb 2014 316404 Birth MARUSKA
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
ROCKTON
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
254 M 27 Jul 1998 53 131 NY BRONX 27 Jul 1998 981132 Birth Arjun
LOVRY 13 Jun 2001 101460 Transfer
ROCKTON 11 Mar 2014 __ Transfer
262 M 27 Jul 1999 106 130 SD-WAP 27 Jul 1999 699439 Birth I van
LANGLEY 20 Jun 2002 H02017 Transfer
ROCKTON ~ Jun 2011 Transf er
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408 F 1 Mar 2008 187 241 BUFFALO 1 Mar 2008 M)8005 Birth Cl over Hasel
ROCKTON 23 Feb 2012 B2RUO2 Transfer
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
ROLLI NG H
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Narre
146 M 22 May 1988 26 29 SD-WAP 22 May 1988 688293 Birth Joya
SANDI EGOZ 13 Sep 1990 688293 Transfer
ROLLI NG H 6 Apr 1995 950029 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
ROTTERDAM
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme |
185 F 11 Feb 1991 41 34 STUTTGART 11 Feb 1991 4449 Birth Namast e
ROTTERDAM 16 Jun 1993 104724 Transfer
470 F 3 Nov 2012 343 185 ROTTERDAM 3 Nov 2012  Z12389 Birth MAYA
Totals: 0.2.0 (2)
RUM CREEK
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | Local D | Event | Narre |
143 F 28 May 1987 26 99 SD-WAP 28 May 1987 687346 Birth Coal para
RUM CREEK 7 Dec 2009 109090 Transfer
209 F 7 Sep 1993 26 143 SD- WAP 7 Sep 1993 693536 Birth Codavar i
PEACE RV 15 Dec 2004 104247 Transfer
RUM CREEK 15 Jan 2007 104247 Transfer
288 F 23 Dec 2002 190 130 SD-WAP 23 Dec 2002 602549 Birth Raj i
RUM CREEK 7 Dec 2009 109091 Transfer
330 M 10 Nov 2003 202 252 DELH 10 Nov 2003 10004 Birth Bhranputra
SD- WAP 12 May 2007 607125 Transfer
RUM CREEK 8 Jul 2007 107048 Transfer
366 F 24 May 2005 190 209 PEACE RV 24 May 2005 105051 Birth Rani
RUM CREEK 15 Jan 2007 105051 Transfer
436 F 17 Cct 2010 351 143 RUM CREEK 17 Oct 2010 110065 Birth
437 M 29 Cct 2010 351 288 RUM CREEK 29 Cct 2010 110067 Birth
462 F 3 Mar 2012 330 209 RUM CREEK 3 Mar 2012 112051 Birth
474 F 20 Dec 2012 330 143 RUM CREEK 20 Dec 2012 112197 Birth HOPE
Totals: 2.7.0 (9)
SAFARI W L
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
370 M 24 Feb 2006 190 272 SD-WAP 24 Feb 2006 606033 Birth Khal i
SAFARIWL 12 Sep 2007 Transfer
389 M 2 Cct 2007 UNK 274 MONTGOWMRY 2 Cct 2007 3583 Birth Java
RUM CREEK 13 Nov 2008 108110 Transfer
SAFARIWL 25 Feb 2009 _ Transfer
Totals: 2.0.0 (2)
SAN FRAN
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Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
227 M 26 May 1995 106 99 SD WAP 26 May 1995 695264 Birth Gauhat i
SAN FRAN 14 Feb 1997 197006 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
SANDI EGOZ
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | Local D | Event | Namre
373 M 1 Cct 2006 190 143 SD- WAP 1 Cct 2006 606307 Birth Sur at
SANDI EGOZ 11 Sep 2008 606307 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
SANFORD
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
450 M 2 Jun 2011 69 244 YULEE 2 Jun 2011 114015 Birth PJ
SANFORD 14 May 2013  11H144 Transfer
451 M 13 Jul 2011 254 276 LOARY 13 Jul 2011 102936 Birth JAHI
SANFORD 12 Mar 2013  11H143 Transfer
Totals: 2.0.0 (2)
SD- WAP
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
346 F 26 Dec 2004 53 139 NY BRONX 26 Dec 2004 MD4220 Birth Lalita/Alta
SD- WAP 29 May 2008 608199 Transfer
351 M 29 Sep 2000 156 159 PATNA 29 Sep 2000 RPAT9 Birth Bhopu
SD- WAP 12 May 2007 607123 Transfer
357 M 27 Feb 2005 190 143 SD- WAP 27 Feb 2005 605036 Birth Soman
SANDI EGOZ 9 Jul 2008 605036 Transfer
SD- WAP 12 Jun 2013 605036 Transfer
372 F 29 Sep 2006 190 137 SD-WAP 29 Sep 2006 606309 Birth Tanaya
3 Dec 2008 606309 Transfer
410 F 8 Jul 2008 190 143 SD- WAP 8 Jul 2008 608248 Birth Kaya
460 F 20 Jan 2012 351 346 SD-WAP 20 Jan 2012 612018 Birth CHARLEES
471 F 13 Dec 2012 351 413 SD-WAP 13 Dec 2012 612425 Birth SHOM LI
497 M 25 Feb 2014 351 346 SD-WAP 25 Feb 2014 614063 Birth PARVESH
501 F 1 Aug 2014 351 372 SD-WAP 1 Aug 2014 614395 Birth PETUNI A
505 M 27 Nov 2014 351 410 SD-WAP 27 Nov 2014 614524 Birth Khagendr a
Totals: 4.6.0 (10)
S| NGAPORE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
97 F 9 Jan 1979 94 23 CALCUTTA 9 Jan 1979 ___ Birth Gomat i
KOLN 10 Mar 1986 462 Transfer
SI NGAPORE 2 May 1997 4844 Transfer
124 M 25 Jun 1985 26 99 SD WAP 25 Jun 1985 028851 Birth Gur kah
SANDI EGOZ 21 Nov 1988 028851 Transfer
SI NGAPORE 26 Cct 1989 42 Transfer
161 F 5 Sep 1989 83 66 NY BRONX 5 Sep 1989 891296 Birth Mary
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OKLAHOVA 8 Nov 1993 513604 Transfer
SI NGAPORE 18 Apr 2009 G11361 Transfer

STUTTGART
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
123 M 29 Jan 1985 41 34 STUTTGART 29 Jan 1985 3127 Birth Bruno
KCLN 9 Dec 1987 597 Transfer
STUTTGART 23 Apr 1997 3127 Transfer
204 F ~ Cct 1992 W LD WLD CH TWAN ??2?? NONE Capture Sani
STUTTGART 30 Jun 1993 5143 Transfer
504 F 27 Cct 2014 123 204 STUTTGART 27 Cct 2014 9960 Birth SAVI TA
Totals: 1.2.0 (3)
TANGAN WP
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
106 M 15 May 1981 76 77 HYDERABAD 15 May 1981 __ Birth Rabha
SD- WAP 10 Sep 1983 783639 Transfer
SANDI EGOZ 30 Nov 1983 783639 Transfer
SD- WAP 29 May 1985 783639 Transfer
FORTWORTH 16 May 2001 200677 Transfer
TANGAN WP 3 Jul 2008 A81202 Transfer
418 F 7 Jul 2009 254 276 LOMRY 7 Jul 2009 102735 Birth Cara

TANGAN WP 9 Jul 2011  A09203 Transfer

Totals: 1.1.0 (2)

TERRA NAT
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
134 M 24 Cct 1986 73 55 PLANCKNDL 24 Cct 1986 184006 Birth Ni co
ROTTERDAM 9 Cct 1990 104083 Transfer
TERRA NAT 17 Aug 2007 RI 003 Transfer
280 F 15 Jul 2001 152 148 MUNI CH 15 Jul 2001 079006 Birth Ni sha
TERRA NAT 25 Mar 2004 RI 002 Transfer
284 F 13 Apr 2002 123 204 STUTTGART 13 Apr 2002 7916 Birth Shi wa
TERRA NAT 25 Mar 2004 RI 001 Transfer
461 M 8 Feb 2012 134 284 TERRA NAT 8 Feb 2012 RI004 Birth SUSHTO

Totals: 2.2.0 (4)

TOKYOTAVA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
240 M 20 Nov 1996 100 110 BASEL 20 Nov 1996 960043 Birth Tarrh
TOKYOTAVA 8 Cct 1998 2463 Transfer
282 M ~ 2001 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 2002 NONE Capture Bi kram
TOKYOTAMVA 28 Mar 2002 3799 Transfer
283 F ~ 2001 W LD W LD NEPAL ~ 2002 NONE Capture  Narayani
TOKYOTAMA 28 Mar 2002 3800 Transfer
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
TORONTO
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
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332 M 27 Feb 2003 53 131 NY BRONX 27 Feb 2003 MD3034 Birth Vi shnu
TORONTO 26 Sep 2006 39770 Transfer
342 F 15 Sep 2004 187 241 BUFFALO 15 Sep 2004 MD4045 Birth Ashaki ran
TORONTO 31 Cct 2006 41170 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
TOUROPARC
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
343 M 23 Sep 2004 184 113 PLANCKNDL 23 Sep 2004 184014 Birth Fani ndra
EDI NBURGH 8 Jun 2006 M)6F10 Transfer
ROTTERDAM 3 Jun 2010 108120 Transfer
TOUROPARC 1 Cct 2012 T12173 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
TRI VANDRU
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
175 M ~ Mar 1988 W LD W LD ASSAM P ~ 1988 NONE Capture  Ranu
ASSAM 2 Sep 1988 1000061 Transfer
TRIVANDRU 19 May 1993 Transfer
177 M ~ Jul 1988 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ~ 1989 NONE Capture  Jadu
ASSAM 26 Jul 1989 1000065 Transfer
TRIVANDRU 19 May 1993 Transfer
442 M ~20 May 1990 W LD W LD KAZI RANGA ~20 May 1990 NONE Capture PRADI P
ASSAM 20 Aug 1990 1000069 Transfer
TRI VANDRU 14 Sep 1994 NONE Transfer
Totals: 3.0.0 (3)
VALDCSTA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
259 M 18 May 1999 106 143 SD-WAP 18 May 1999 699277 Birth Gram
SANDI EGOZ 4 Feb 2004 699277 Transfer
FOUTS J 3 Cct 2007 Transfer
VALDCSTA 8 Mar 2011 11MOO4 Transfer
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
VI ENNA
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD| Event | Nanme
367 F ~ Jun 2003 W LD W LD NEPAL ?2?2?? NONE Capture Sundar i
NEPAL PRK ~ Mar 2006 Transfer
VI ENNA 11 Mar 2006 MB065 Transfer
368 M ~ Jun 1997 W LD W LD NEPAL ?2?2?? NONE Capture Jange
NEPAL PRK ~ Mar 2006 Transfer
VI ENNA 11 Mar 2006 MB066 Transfer
Totals: 1.1.0 (2)
VI SAKAPAT
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Name
420 M ~ 2000 W LD WLD INDA ~ Jan 2005 NONE Capture  Nakul
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KANPUR 1 Dec 2005 KZP1 Transfer
HYDERABAD ~ 2013 Transfer
VI SAKAPAT ~ 2013 Transf er
Totals: 1.0.0 (1)
WARSAW
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Namre
335 M 29 Feb 2004 132 182 BERLIN TP 29 Feb 2004 M2503 Birth Jacob
WARSAW 5 Sep 2006 S6139 Transfer
374 F 17 Cct 2006 123 204 STUTTGART 17 Cct 2006 8668 Birth Shi kari
WARSAW 26 Jun 2008 S6431 Transfer
503 M 23 Cct 2014 335 374 \WARSAW 23 Cct 2014 S7177 Birth BYS
Totals: 2.1.0 (3)
WHI PSNADE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Narre
256 F ~ 1996 W LD WLD CH TWAN ~ 1996 NONE Capture  Bel uki
LONDON RP 29 Apr 1997 A3568 Transfer
WHI PSNADE 22 Sep 1998 L3165 Transfer
257 F ~ 1996 W LD WLD CH TWAN ~ 1996 NONE Capture  Behan
LONDON RP 29 Apr 1997 A3569 Transfer
WHI PSNADE 3 Nov 1998 L3188 Transfer
287 M 7 Dec 2002 134 185 ROTTERDAM 7 Dec 2002 106592 Birth Hugo
H LVARENB 29 Dec 2004 MD2334 Transfer
WARSAW 12 Apr 2005 S6414 Transfer
WHI PSNADE 4 Apr 2008 3289 Transfer
438 M 31 Aug 2010 287 257 \WH PSNADE 31 Aug 2010 4256 Birth AJANG
473 M 12 Dec 2012 287 257 \WH PSNADE 12 Dec 2012 4993 Birth JAM L
Totals: 3.2.0 (5)
W LDS
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | LocallD | Event | Namre
230 F 28 Dec 1995 53 131 NY BRONX 28 Dec 1995 951230 Birth Dai | ey
W LDS 19 Jun 2001 101023 Transfer
264 F 14 Aug 1999 69 79 TORONTO 14 Aug 1999 34890 Birth Sanya
W LDS 9 Jun 2004 104020 Transfer
364 M 31 May 2003 156 203 PATNA 31 May 2003 RPAT11 Birth Rustum
SD- WAP 12 May 2007 607124 Transfer
W LDS 25 Jun 2007 107047 Transfer
469 M 14 Cct 2012 364 264 WLDS 14 Cct 2012 112083 Birth
485 F 27 Sep 2013 364 230 WLDS 27 Sep 2013 113071 Birth PRI YA
502 M 31 Aug 2014 364 264 WLDS 31 Aug 2014 114073 Birth
Totals: 3.3.0 (6)
VROCLAW
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire Dam Location | Date | Local ID | Event | Name
428 M 17 Jan 2010 166 182 BERLIN TP 17 Jan 2010 M)4479 Birth TARUN
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WROCCLAW 17 Sep 2012 212291 Transfer

429 M 1 Feb 2010 265 229 LISIEUX Z 1 Feb 2010 ML0002 Birth MANAS
VROCLAW 6 Nov 2012 212318 Transfer

YULEE
Stud# | Sex | Birth Date | Sire | Dam | Location | Date | Local D | Event | Narre |
69 M 30 Jan 1974 19 28 NZP- WASH 30 Jan 1974 100859 Birth Patri ck
NY BRONX 30 Cct 1975 01821 Transfer
TORONTO 16 Jun 1989 24640 Transfer
YULEE 13 Apr 2006 Y64305 Transfer
238 F 18 Sep 1996 101 138 NzP- WASH 18 Sep 1996 112925 Birth Chi t wan
W LDS 21 May 1998 980503 Transfer
CI NCI NNAT 3 May 2001 101080 Transfer
YULEE 10 Nov 2009 Y94307 Transfer
244 F 24 Aug 1997 106 130 SD-WAP 24 Aug 1997 697474 Birth Jaki chu
YULEE 17 Nov 2009 Y94309 Transfer
488 M 27 Oct 2013 69 244  YULEE 27 Oct 2013 134054 Birth
494 F 9 May 2013 69 238 YULEE 9 May 2013 134028 Birth

Totals: 2.3.0 (5)
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9 Location Glossary 2014

ALBUSTAN Al Bustan Zoological Gardens
PO Box 12964, Al Dhaid, Sharjah, United Arab Emirates

Tel: 971 (0) 50 4422904
Meyer De Koch meyer@albustanzoo.ae

AMERSFOOR Dierenpark Amersfoort

Barchman Wuytierslaan 224, Amersfoort, 3819 AC Utrecht, Netherlands

Tel: +31.33.4227123 Fax: +31 33 4227188

Contact: Raymond van der Meer rvandermeer@dierenparkamersfoort.nl
ASSAM Assam State Zoo cum Botanical Garden

Assam State Zoo Division, 781 005 Guwahati, Assam, India

Tel: +91.361.2201363 / 98

Contact: assamstatezoo@yahoo.com
BASEL Zoologischer Garten Basel

Binningerstrasse 40, Basel, Switzerland, CH-4054

Tel: +41.61.295.3535 Fax: +41.61.281.0005

Contact: Friederike von Houwald vonhouwald®zoobasel.ch
BATONROUG BREC's Baton Rouge Zoo

P.0. Box 60, Greenwood Park Hwy 19, Louisiana, 707074-0060, USA

Tel: +1 225 775-3877

Contact: Jennifer Page (registrar) info@brzoo.0rg
BEAUVAL Z00 Parc de Beauval

41110 St Aignan, Cher, France

Tel: +33.2.54.75.74.24 Fax: +33.2.54.75.74.30

Contact: Eric Ruivo eric@zoobeauval.com
BEIJING Beijing Zoological Gardens

137 Xi Zhi Men Wai Street, Beijing, China, 100044

Tel: +86 1 89 4531 Fax: +86 0106832 1959

Contact: Zhao Juan zhaojuanfly@163.com
BERLIN TP Tierpark Berlin-Friedrichsfelde

Am Tierpark 125, D-10307 Berlin, Germany

Tel: +49 30 515310 Fax: +49 30 5124061

Contact: Giinther Strauss tierklinik@tierpark-berlin.de
BERLINZOO  Zoologischer Garten Berlin

Hardenbergplatz 8, D-10787 Berlin, Germany

Tel: +49 30 25 40 10 Fax: +49 30 25 40 1255

Contact: Andreas Ochs a.ochs@®zoo-berlin.de
BEWDLEY West Midland Safari & Leisure Park

Bewdley, Worcester, DY12 1LF, United Kingdom

Tel: +44.1299.402 114 Fax: +44.1299.404.519

Contact: Bob Lawrence bob.lawrence@wmsp.co.uk
BUFFALO Buffalo Zoo

300 Parkside Ave., Buffalo, 14214-1999 New York, USA

Tel: +1.716.995-6149 Fax: +1.716.995-9136

Contact: Kelly Ann Brown kbrown@buffalozoo.org
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CALCUTTA Alipore Zoological Garden (Calcutta)

Alipore, Kolkata, 700 027 West Bengal, India
Tel: +91.3345.4150
Contact: unknown

CALGARY Calgary Zoo, Garden and Prehistoric Park

1300 Zoo Road NE, Alberta T2E7V6, Canada
Tel: +1 - 403-232-9300
Contact: Colleen Baird (Curator); www.calgary.com

CHESTER North of England Zoological Society

Caughall Road, Upton-by-Chester CH2 1LH, England, United Kingdom
Tel: +44.1244.389412 Fax: +44.1244.371273
Contact: Dave Brunger d.brunger@chesterzoo.org

CHIANGMAI  Chiang Mai Zoo

CINCIN

DELHI

100 Huay Kaew Road, Chiang Mai 50300, Thailand

Tel: +66.53.210.374 Fax: +66.53.222.283

Contact: cmvet@yahoo.com

NAT Cincinnati Zoo & Botanical Garden

3400 Vine St., Cincinnati, 45220-1399 Ohio, USA

Tel: +1.513.569-8225 Fax: +1.513.569-8214

Contact: Mary Noell mary.noell@cincinnatizoo.org
National Zoological Park, New Delhi

c/o Central Zoo Authority, Mathura Rd., 110 003 New Delhi, India

Tel: +91.11.2435.9825 Fax: +91.11.2435.2408

Contact: delhizoo@vsnl.net

DENVER Denver Zoological Gardens

DUBBO

2300 Steele Street, Denver, CO 80202-4899

Tel: +1.303.376.4926

Contact: Dale Leeds dleeds@denverzoo.org
Western Plains Zoo

PO Box 831, Dubbo, NT, 2830 Australia

Tel: +61.2.6881.1447 Fax: +61.2.6884.1722

Contact: Judith Gillespie jgillespie@z00.nsw.gov.au

EDINBURGH Edinburgh Zoo-Scottish National Zoo

134 Corstorphine Road, Edinburgh, Scotland EH12 6TS, United Kingdom
Tel: +44.131.314.0315 Fax: +44.131.314.0376
Contact: Darren McGarry dmcgarry®@rzss.org.uk

EVANSVLLE  Mesker Park Zoo

1545 Mesker Park Drive, Evansville, Indiana 47720, USA
Tel: +1.812.435.6143 x 405 Fax: +1.812.435.6140
Contact: Dana Duke dduke@meskerparkzoo.com

FORTWORTH Fort Worth Zoological Park

1989 Colonial Pkwy., Ft Worth, Texas 76110-6640, USA
Tel: +1.817.759.7126 Fax: +1.817.759.7127
Contact: Ron Surratt rsurratt@forthworthzoo.org

HYDERABAD Nehru Zoological Park

Forest Department, Bahadur Pura, Hyderabad 500 064, Andhra Pradesh, India
Tel: +91.40.523355 Fax: +1.91.40.523355
Contact: hydzoo®@rediffmail.com

KANAZAWA  Kanazawa Zoological Garden of Yokohama
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5-15-1, Kamariya-Higashi, Yokohama, Kanagawa 236-0042, Japan

Tel: +1.8145.783.9101 Fax: +1.8145.782.9972

Contact: Masaru Senzaki senzaki@hama-midorinokyokai.or.jp
KANPUR Kanpur Zoological Park

Allen Forest Azad Nagar, Kanpur, Uttar Pradesh 208 002, India

Tel: +91.243676

Contact: Kanpur-zoo®yahoo.com
KATHMANDU National Trust for Nature Conservation

Central Zoo, Kathmandu, Bagmati 00977, Nepal

Tel: +977.1.553.8079 Fax: +977.1.5521467

Contact: Binab Karmacharya b_karmacharya@®centralzoo.com.np
LA TESTE Zooland Park, Zoo Bassin d’Arcachon

Route de Cazaux, La Tese-de-Buch, Gironde, 33260, France

Tel: +33 — 556577144

Contact: zooland@wanadoo.fr
LISBON Lishon Zoo

Estrada de Benfica, 158-160, Lisboa 1549-004, Portugal

Tel: +351.21.7232944 Fax: +351.21.7232958

Contact: Susana Nolasco snolasco®@zoolishoa.pt
LISIEUX Cerza

Hermival les Vaux, 14100 Lisieux, France

Tel: +33.231.621576 Fax: +33.231.623.340

Contact: Francois-Pierre Huyghe fphuyghe@yahoo.fr
LOSANGELE Los Angeles Zoo & Botanical Gardens

5333 Zoo Drive, Los Angeles, California 90027, USA

Tel: +1.323.644-4295 Fax: +1.323.662-9786

Contact: Jeff Holland jeff.holland@Ilacity.org
LOWRY Tampa's Lowry Park Zoo

1101 W Sligh Ave, Tampa, Florida 33604-5958, USA

Tel: +1.813.935-8552x222 Fax: +1.813.930.2331

Contact: Deborah Halin animal.registrar@lowryparkzoo.com
LUCKNOW Lucknow Zoological Park

Prince Of Wales Zool. Gardens Tr, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh 226 001, India

Tel: +1.91.42750.43583

Contact: lucknowzoo®yahoo.com
MADRID Z Z00 Aquarium Madrid

Casa de Campo, s/n, Madrid, E-28011, Spain

Tel: +34.91.512°.3770 Fax: +34.91.711.8163

Contact: Maria Delclaux mdelclaux@grpr.com
METROZ0O0  Miami Metrozoo

One Zoo Boulevard, Miami, Florida 33177-1402, USA

Tel: +1.305.251.0400x253 Fax: +1.305.378.6381

Contact: Rachel Watkins Rogers rrogers@miamidade.gov
MICANOPY  Micanopy Zool. Preserve

19350 NW 123 Court, Micanopy, Florida 32667, USA

Tel: +1.352.591-0943

Contact: Rhudy Holly rhudy@micanopyzoologicalpreserve.com
MONTGOMRY Montgomery Zoo

P.0. Box 3313, Montgomery, Alabama 36110-0313, USA

Z00 Basel

58



700 Basel International Studbook Greater One-horned or Indian Rhinoceros

Tel: +1.334.240-4911 Fax: +1.334.240-4916
Contact: Ken Naugher knaugher@montgomeryal.gov
MUNICH Muenchener Tierpark Hellabrunn
Tierparkstrasse 30, D-81543 Muenchen, Germany
Tel: +1.49.89.62.50817 Fax: +1.49.89.62.50852
Contact: Carsten Zehrer Zehrer@tierpark-hellabrunn.de
MYOSORE Sri Chamarajendra Zoo
Indiranagar, Kamatoaka, 577010, India
Tel: + 91 — 821.2440752
Contact: zoomyosore@gmail.com
NAGOYA Nagoya Higashiyama Zoo
3-70 Higashiyamamotomachi, 464-0804 Nagoya, Aichi, Japan
Tel: +81.52.782.2111 Fax: +81.52.782.2140
Contact: ngyzoo01®@crocus.ocn.ne.jp
NANDANKAN Nandankanan Biological Park
Mayur Bhawan, Saheed Nagar, 75 1007, India
Tel: +91.674.254.7850 Fax: +91.674.254.7840
Contact: nandankanzoo®yahoo.com
NURNBERG Tiergarten der Stadt Niirnberg
Am Tiergarten 30, D-90480 Niirnberg, Germany
Tel: +49.911.54546 Fax: +49.911.5454802
Contact: Helmut Maegdefrau helmut.maegdefrau@stadt.nuernberg.de
NY BRONX  Bronx Zoo/Wildlife Conservation Society (WCS)
2300 Southern Blvd., Bronx, 10460-1099 New York, USA
Tel: +1.718.220.8711 Fax: +1.718.220-7114
Contact: Penny Kalk pkalk@wcs.org
NYIREGYHA Nyiregyhazi Allatpark Nonprofit Kft. (Sosto Zoo)
Nyiregyhazi Allatpark Nonprofit Kft, 4431 Sostofurdo, Hungary
Tel: +36.20.297-8938 Fax: +36.42.402-031
Contact: Eva Zagata office@s0st0z00.hu
OKLAHOMA  Oklahoma City Zoological Park
2101 NE 50th St., Oklahoma City, 73111-7199 Oklahoma, USA
Tel: +1.405.425-0274 Fax: +1.405.425-0220
Contact: Don Whitton dwhitton@okczoo.com
OMAHA Omaha’s Henry Doorly Zoo
3701 S 10th Street, Omaha, NE 68107-2200, USA
Tel: +1.402.738.2034
Contact: Dan Cassidy dcassidy@omahazoo.com
PATNA Sanjay Gandhi Biological Park
Near Raj Bhawan, Patna 800-001 Bihar, India
Tel / Fax: +91.612.2217.455
Contact: S. Chandrasekar, director patnazoo@yahoo.com
PLANCKNDL Wild Animal Park Mechelen Planckendael
Royal Zool. Society of Antwerp, Mechelen (muizen), B2812, Belgium
Tel: +32.15.414921 Fax: +32.15.422935
Contact: Sander Hofman Sander.Hofman@kmda.org
PLZEN Zoological and Botanical Garden Plzen
POD Vinicemi 9, 301 16 Plzen, Czech Republic
Tel: +420.37.8038311 Fax: +420.37.8038302
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Contact: Jan Konas Konas@plzen.eu
ROCKTON African Lion Safari & Game Farm Ltd.
Cambridge, Ontario, Canada
Tel: +1.519.623.8091 Fax: +1.519.623.9542
Contact: Charlie Gray cgray®@lionsafari.com
ROLLING H  Rolling Hills Wildlife Adventure
625 N. Hedville Rd., Salina, Kansas 67401, USA
Tel: +1.785.827-9488 Fax: +1.785.827-3738
Contact: Sandy Walker sandy@rollinghillswildlife.com
ROTTERDAM Rotterdam Zoo
Diergaarde Blijdorp, 3000 Am Rotterdam, Netherlands
Tel: +31.10.4431.411 Fax: +31.10.4431.466
Contact: Janno Weerman j.weerman®@rotterdamzoo.nl (curator)
RUM CREEK Center for Conservation of Tropical Ungulates (former Peace River)
46470 Farabee Road, Punta Gorda, Florida, 33982, USA
Tel: +1.941.637.3827 Fax: +1.863.993-4547
Contact: John Wortman cctu@desoto.net
SAFARIWIL  Safari Wild
10850 Moore Rd., Lakeland, Florida, 33809, USA
Tel: +1.813.935.8552
Contact: Lex Salisbury lexlowry@embargmail.com
SANFORD Central Florida Zoo
Central Florida Zoo, 3755 NW Hwy 17092 14 Exit, Sanford, Florida 32771, USA

Tel: + 1 407-323-4450 x 144

Contact: Bonni Breitbell bonnieb@centralfloridazoo.org
SAN FRAN San Francisco Zoological Gardens

1 Zoo Rd., San Francisco, California, 94132-1098, USA

Tel: +1.415.753-7176 Fax: +1.415.681-2039

Contact: Ingrid Russell-White IngridR@sfzoo.org
SANDIEGOZ San Diego Zoo

PO Box 120551, San Diego, California, 92112-0551, USA

Tel: +1.619.685-3250 Fax: +1.619.232.4117

Contact: Mike Souza MSouza®sandiegozoo.0rg (registrar)
SD-WAP San Diego Zoo Safari Park

15500 San Pasqual Valley Rd, Escondido, 92027, California, USA

Tel: +1.619.685-3250 Fax: +1.619.232.4117

Contact: Andrea Worley aworley@®sandieq0z00.0rg
SEPAHIJAL  Sepahijala Zoological Park

c¢/o Wildlife Warden, Agartala, Tripura, 799 103, India

Tel: +91.381.236.1225/ 2

Contact: Ajit Kumar Bhowmik Bhowmik_ak®yahoo.com
SINGAPORE Singapore Zoological Gardens

80 Mandai Lake Road, Singapore, 729826, Singapore

Tel: +65.626.93411 Fax: +65.636.72974

Contact: Wendy Chua wendy.chua®wrs.com.sg or info®z00.com.sq
STUTTGART  Wilhelma Zoo

Neckartalstrasse, PO Box 50 12 27, Stuttgart, Baden-Wiirttemberg D-70342, Germany

Tel: +49.711.5402.108 Fax: +49.711.5402.222

Contact: Tobias Knauf-Witzens tobias.knauf-witzens@wilhelma.de
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TANGAN WP Tanganyika Wildlife Park
1037 S 183rd St West, Goddard, Kansas, 67052, USA
Tel: +1.316.393.0088 Fax: +1.316.794.8370
Contact: Stephanie Jeter cloudlep@shcglobal.net
TERRA NAT  Terra Natura S.A.
Foia del Verdader 1, 03502 Benidorm, Alicante, Spain
Tel: +34.902.522.333 Fax: +34.902.522.444
Contact: Elisa Gozalbes elisa.gozalbes®terranatura.com
TOKYOTAMA Tama Zoological Park
7-1-1 Hodokubo, Hino-shi, Tokyo, 191-0042 Japan
Tel: +81.42.591.1611 Fax: +81.42.594.4315
Contact: Hiroko Ogawa tama_shiiku®@tzps.or.jp
TORONTO Toronto Zoo
361A Old Finch Ave., Scarborough, Ontario, M1B 5K7 Canada
Tel: +1.416.392-5971 Fax: +1.416.392-4979
Contact: Debby Martin / Elaine Gabura dmartin@torontozoo.ca / egabura®torontozoo.ca

TOUROPARC Touroparc
La Maison blanche, Romanche-Thorins, 71570 France
Tel: +33.385.355153 Fax: +33.385.355234
Contact: Franck Chaduc franck.chaduc@wanadoo.fr
TRIVANDRU  Thiruvananthapuram (Trivandrum) Zoo
Department of Museums and Zoos, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, 695 033 India
Tel: +91.471.2316275/ 23
Contact: unknown
VALDOSTA Wild Adventures Theme Park
3766 0ld Clyattville Rd., Valdosta, Georgia, USA
Tel: +1.119.292.3972 Fax: +1.229.412-2414
Contact: Chris Kilpatrick, ckilpatrick@wildadventures.com
VEERMATA  Veermata Jijabai Bhosle Udyan & Zoo (Mumbai Zoo)
Mumbai (Bombay), Maharashtra, 400 027 India
Tel: +91.872.5799
Contact: vjbudyanzoo®yahoo.co.in
VIENNA Schoenbrunner Tiergarten, Wien
Z00 Vienna, A-1130 Wien, Austria
Tel: +43.1.877.9294 Fax: +43.1.877.9641
Contact: Simone Haderthauer s.haderthauer@zoovienna.at
VISAKAPAT Indira Gandhi Zoological Park
Visakapatnam, 530040 Andra Pradesh, India
Tel: +91.891.255.2081
Contact: zoo_vzg®@efs.gov.in
WARSAW Miejski Ogrod Zoologiczny Warsaw
ul. Ratuszowa 1/3, 03-461 Warszawa, Poland
Tel: +48.22.619.4041 Fax: +48.22.619.4046
Contact: Anna Jakucinska anzl@wp.pl
WHIPSNADE Whipsnade Wild Animal Park
Zoological Society of London, Dunstable, Bedfordshire, LU6 2LF United Kingdom
Tel: +44.20.7449.6452 Fax: +44.20.7722.2852
Contact: Elsbeth Chaplin elspeth.chaplin@zsl.org
WILDS The Wilds

Z00 Basel

61



700 Basel International Studbook Greater One-horned or Indian Rhinoceros

14000 International Rd., Cumberland, Ohio, 43732 USA

Tel: +1.740.638-2072 Fax: +1.740.638-2287

Contact: Patty Glaze pglaze@thewilds.org
WROCLAW  Zoo Wroclaw

Zygmunta Wréblewskiego 1-5 Wroctaw, Poland

Tel: +48 71 348 30 24

Contact: Andrzej Kruszewicz andrzej.kruszewicz@®zoo.waw.pl
YULEE White Oak Conservation Center (WOCC)

White Oak Plantation, Yulee, Florida, 32097-9807 USA

Tel: +1.904.225-3396 Fax: +1.904.225-3395

Contact: Steve Shurter SteveS@wogilman.com

Total number of zoological institutions keeping Indian rhinos: 74

The following zoos are new in keeping Indian Rhinos:
BATONROUG, CALGARY. LA TESTE, MYSORE
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